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Senior Men ONLY 60m · Men · Senior · Final · Group A (of 3) 21/01/2023, 15:05 · Wind: +1.9
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Jhordane Morgan (2003) GC Foster College 3756 3 6.92
2 Daniel Austin (2001) MVP 3893 6 7.02
3 Romal Sewell (1996) MVP 3910 4 7.07
4 Michael Hemans (1994) MVP 3900 2 7.56

Shemar James (1996) MVP 3902 5 DNS

Senior Men ONLY 60m · Men · Senior · Final · Group B (of 3) 21/01/2023, 15:08 · Wind: +0.8
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Jordan James (2001) GC Foster College 3752 2 6.69
2 Rohan Watson (2002) MVP 3914 4 6.72 PB
3 Dominic Williams (2003) MVP 3915 5 6.77
4 Jordaine Nicholas (2002) MVP 3907 3 6.79 PB
5 Ibadulla Adam (2002) SprinTec TC 3947 6 7.08

Senior Men ONLY 60m · Men · Senior · Final · Group C (of 3) 21/01/2023, 15:11 · Wind: +0.5
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Jevaughn Whyte (2001) GC Foster College 3766 4 6.70 PB
2 Odaine McPherson (1999) GC Foster College 3754 5 6.72
3 McKish Compton (1997) GC Foster College 3747 6 6.75 PB
4 Javoy Tucker (1997) MVP 3912 7 6.77 PB
5 Nishion Ebanks (2000) MVP 3896 8 6.78 PB
6 Jalen Dyett (2000) MVP 3895 3 6.95 PB

Mario Williams (1995) MVP 3916 2 DNS

Senior Women ONLY 60m · Women · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 15:00 · Wind: +0.8
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Mickaell Moodie (2001) GC Foster College 3770 4 7.41 (.406) PB
2 Amoi Brown (1999) MVP 3917 3 7.41 (.409) PB
3 Shenike Malcolm (2002) MVP 3922 5 7.58 PB

Melissa Walker (1991) MVP 3927 2 DNS
Jodian Stewart (2001) MVP 3926 6 DNS

Senior Men ONLY 200m · Men · Senior · Final · Group A (of 3) 21/01/2023, 15:25 · Wind: +0.2
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Antwone Green (2002) Mico University 3857 1 22.45
2 David Tomlinson (2000) GC Foster College 3765 4 22.80
3 Devitto Davy (1999) Holmwood Technical HS 3776 2 22.92
4 Roy Miller (2002) GC Foster College 3755 7 22.97
5 Raymond Richards (2001) MVP 3909 8 23.98
6 Davy Lee (1994) MVP 3903 6 24.35
7 Christopher Andrew Gibson (2000) MVP 3897 3 24.62

Devaughnte Montaque (2003) MVP 3905 5 DNS

Senior Men ONLY 200m · Men · Senior · Final · Group B (of 3) 21/01/2023, 15:28 · Wind: -0.3
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Ibadulla Adam (2002) SprinTec TC 3947 6 22.52
2 Najay Mickiel (2003) MVP 3904 2 22.71
3 Darren Pierret (2002) GC Foster College 3760 4 23.10
4 Horatio Humphrey (2000) MVP 3901 5 23.52
5 Kasheem Green (1997) MVP 3899 7 23.86

Emil Gordon (2002) MVP 3898 3 DNS

Senior Men ONLY 200m · Men · Senior · Final · Group C (of 3) 21/01/2023, 15:31 · Wind: +0.9
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Bryan Levell (2003) Edwin Allen HS 3602 6 20.76
2 Andrae Dacres (2001) GC Foster College 3748 5 21.54
3 Jaheim Diosi (2001) GC Foster College 3749 3 21.84
4 Earl Simmons (2001) GC Foster College 3764 7 21.87 PB
5 Javon Rawlins (2000) GC Foster College 3761 4 22.12
6 Davin Fleming (2001) GC Foster College 3750 8 22.44

Tevin Allen (1994) MVP 3892 2 DNS

Senior Women ONLY 200m · Women · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 15:20 · Wind: +2.8
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Annecia Richards (2001) GC Foster College 3773 7 24.84
2 Akrisa Eristee (2003) MVP 3921 5 24.86
3 Kaliese Carter (1987) MVP 3918 6 25.49
4 Aishath Himna Hassan (2002) SprinTec TC 3949 8 26.07
5 Trishauna Matthews (1998) MVP 3923 1 28.95
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Yanique Melissa McNeil (1996) SprinTec TC 3951 2 DNS
Tovea Jenkins (1992) SprinTec TC 3950 3 DNS
Ashley Williams (1996) SprinTec TC 3952 4 DNS

Class 1 Boys 400m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group A (of 7) 21/01/2023, 12:45
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Ryheem Mighten (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3604 1 51.81
2 Delano Mitchell (2005) Holmwood Technical HS 3779 5 54.62
3 Khris Clement (2006) Bustamante HS 3513 7 55.17

Andre Harris (2004) St. Jago HS 3967 2 DNS
Cavel Daley (2004) St. Catherine HS 4016 4 DNS
Omarr Locke (2003) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4061 6 DNS
Zachary Hall (2005) Falcons TC 3720 3 DNF

Class 1 Boys 400m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group B (of 7) 21/01/2023, 12:48
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Davion Whyte (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3781 4 49.21
2 Lavar Berrick (2004) Excelsior HS 3666 1 50.31
3 Brandon Harris (2005) St. Jago HS 3968 3 50.72
4 Stephen Smith (2004) St. Catherine HS 4023 6 54.16
5 Errol Allen (2005) Ferncourt HS 3728 2 58.44

Les Sterling (2006) St. Mary HS 4078 5 DNS
Aleem De Fratais (2005) Bustamante HS 3514 7 DNS

Class 1 Boys 400m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group C (of 7) 21/01/2023, 12:51
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Malachi Needham (2006) St. Jago HS 3981 4 52.37
2 Jamar Davis (2006) Vere Technical HS 4092 5 53.21
3 Rojay Robertson (2005) Excelsior HS 3679 1 53.51
4 Ra’Dayne Dookan (2003) Bustamante HS 3515 7 56.42
5 David Channer (2005) St. Catherine HS 4014 8 56.58
6 Troy Oxford (2005) Dinthill Technical HS 3574 3 57.48
7 Joel Codrington (2005) Morant Bay HS 3871 2 57.77

Adrian Sutherland (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3938 6 DNS

Class 1 Boys 400m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group D (of 7) 21/01/2023, 12:54
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Tariq Moody (2006) Ferncourt HS 3735 6 52.18
2 Kemani Melbourne (2005) Dinthill Technical HS 3573 7 52.80
3 Domonick Drysdale (2006) Morant Bay HS 3874 2 53.59
4 Sajay Campbell (2003) St. Catherine HS 4013 3 54.33

Keniel Campbell (2005) Falcons TC 3719 1 DNS
Damion Whyte (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3939 4 DNS
Patrick Johnson (2006) Vere Technical HS 4094 5 DNS
Nickoy Facey (2004) Bustamante HS 3517 8 DNS

Class 1 Boys 400m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group E (of 7) 21/01/2023, 12:57
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Seon Booker (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 3570 2 50.39
2 Tevin Human (2004) Falcons TC 3722 7 51.32 PB
3 Darol James (2006) Rhodes Hall HS 3936 6 52.69
4 Delojauntae Henry (2005) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4056 3 52.74
5 Damario Crooks (2006) St. Jago HS 3962 4 52.92
6 Damion McLean (2006) Vere Technical HS 4095 5 53.96

Carlington Williams (2005) Bustamante HS 3523 1 DNS

Luckane Linton (2006) Falcons TC 4132 8 DQ
TR16.8

Rule TR16.8: False start

Class 1 Boys 400m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group F (of 7) 21/01/2023, 13:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Antonio Powell (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3607 3 49.44
2 Tremaine Hamilton (2006) Clarendon College 3539 7 50.11
3 Shaque Shand (2004) Excelsior HS 3680 4 50.24
4 Ryan Jackson (2005) Falcons TC 3723 6 51.70
5 Raheem Pinnock (2005) St. Jago HS 3984 5 53.20
6 Ricardo Williams (2004) Vere Technical HS 4098 2 54.63

Oshane Wilson (2005) Bustamante HS 3524 1 DNS
Jevaughn Pinnock (2005) St. Jago HS 3983 8 DNS
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Class 1 Boys 400m · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group G (of 7) 21/01/2023, 13:03
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Delano Kennedy (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3601 6 47.93
2 Jasauna Dennis (2004) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4055 5 48.48
3 Richard Nelson (2004) Clarendon College 3543 4 49.35
4 Enrique Webster (2005) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4067 8 49.49
5 Ruvani Green (2004) St. Catherine HS 4019 7 49.69
6 Jaheene Bell (2004) St. Jago HS 3955 2 50.65
7 Deshaun Gordon (2005) St. Jago HS 3966 1 59.44

Derrick Grant (2004) Ferncourt HS 3731 3 DNS

Class 2 Boys 400m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group A (of 6) 21/01/2023, 12:22
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Omarie Williamson (2007) Holmwood Technical HS 3782 3 50.24
2 Kajini Lambert (2008) St. Jago HS 4139 7 53.45
3 Paul Bent (2007) St. Catherine HS 4012 6 55.24
4 Dejaun Levy (2008) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4059 5 56.45
5 Detarje Morgan (2008) St. Jago HS 3979 4 56.63
6 Antwon Daley (2007) Excelsior HS 3668 1 57.85
7 Jerome Facey (2007) Bustamante HS 3516 2 59.29

Class 2 Boys 400m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group B (of 6) 21/01/2023, 12:25
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Kamarey Griffiths (2007) Clarendon College 3538 2 52.16
2 Khaliel Lewin (2008) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4060 4 53.58
3 Orando Pine (2008) Edwin Allen HS 3606 5 56.89
4 Atwaine Brebner (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3932 6 1:04.28

Javone Coore (2007) St. Catherine HS 4015 1 DNS
Noel Wright (2007) Morant Bay HS 3880 3 DNS
Charles Wright (2008) St. Catherine HS 4025 7 DNS

Class 2 Boys 400m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group C (of 6) 21/01/2023, 12:28
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Malik Carrdice (2006) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4054 6 52.93
2 Leon Beason (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3592 7 53.27
3 Romario Jibbison (2007) St. Jago HS 3971 3 57.46
4 Dantae Mitchell (2006) Bustamante HS 3520 1 57.54
5 Renaldo Stewart (2007) St. Catherine HS 4024 5 57.93

Jelani Monteith (2007) Clarendon College 3541 2 DNS
Riquelmi Edwards (2006) Excelsior HS 3670 4 DNS

Class 2 Boys 400m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group D (of 6) 21/01/2023, 12:31
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Kimani Phillips (2007) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4064 2 51.86
2 Ian Barker (2007) St. Catherine HS 4011 6 52.00
3 Richard Farrier (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3933 5 52.67
4 Shawn Walter (2007) Holmwood Technical HS 3780 4 53.80
5 Nickardo Johnson (2007) Ferncourt HS 3732 1 54.95
6 Fabian Burke (2008) Clarendon College 3536 3 55.41

Class 2 Boys 400m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group E (of 6) 21/01/2023, 12:34
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Jaheem Whyte (2007) Bustamante HS 3522 4 51.68
2 Kishawn Hoffman (2006) Excelsior HS 3674 6 52.61
3 Tiandre Downer (2008) Holmwood Technical HS 3777 1 53.20
4 Jamari Anderson (2008) Clarendon College 3533 7 54.04
5 Raheam Shorter (2007) St. Jago HS 3992 5 1:00.41

Ajay Brown (2007) Ferncourt HS 3729 2 DNS
Patrick McKenzie (2006) St. Catherine HS 4022 3 DNS

Class 2 Boys 400m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group F (of 6) 21/01/2023, 12:37
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Rhaeim Allyson (2007) Clarendon College 3532 4 52.06 PB
2 Ajani Mullings (2008) Falcons TC 3726 6 53.00 PB
3 Rekelme Hunter (2007) Kingston College 3845 2 53.34
4 Lenard Hawthorne (2008) Falcons TC 3721 3 53.80 PB

Rashad Buckle (2008) St. Jago HS 3960 1 DNS
Nicholas Williams (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3613 5 DNS
Roshane Malcolm (2007) Falcons TC 3725 7 DNS
Alrick Wisdom (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3615 8 DNS
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Class 3 Boys 400m · Boys · Class 3 · Final · Group A (of 4) 21/01/2023, 12:10
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Javon McCoy (2009) Ferncourt HS 3734 6 52.91
2 Christopher Anderson (2009) Kingston College 3839 5 55.72
3 Roshaun Ramsay (2009) St. Jago HS 3986 1 56.57
4 Cavel Dawkins (2009) St. Catherine HS 4017 3 1:00.68
5 Dorian Douglas (2009) St. Jago HS 3963 4 1:01.85
6 Roshane Quelch (2008) Morant Bay HS 3876 2 1:03.67

Raejohn Lewis (2009) Falcons TC 3724 7 DNS
Devaughn Carr (2008) Morant Bay HS 3870 8 DNS

Class 3 Boys 400m · Boys · Class 3 · Final · Group B (of 4) 21/01/2023, 12:13
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Rushaine Richards (2010) St. Jago HS 3990 3 54.19
2 Antonio Allen (2009) Holmwood Technical HS 3775 8 54.89
3 Rayvon Affie Black (2009) Denbigh HS 3561 2 55.42
4 Lushamari Anderson (2009) Edwin Allen HS 3590 5 59.74
5 Jermaine Moore (2010) Morant Bay HS 3875 4 1:03.22

Davian Riley (2009) Ferncourt HS 3737 1 DNS
Delancey Morgan (2009) Ferncourt HS 3736 6 DNS
Maluda Dixon (2010) Morant Bay HS 3873 7 DNS

Class 3 Boys 400m · Boys · Class 3 · Final · Group C (of 4) 21/01/2023, 12:16
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Gregory McFarlane (2008) Excelsior HS 3675 8 54.12
2 Ray-J Reece (2008) St. Jago HS 3988 2 54.22
3 Jhabarie White (2009) Vere Technical HS 4097 6 1:00.06
4 Raheim Rowe (2009) Edwin Allen HS 3611 7 1:02.71
5 Omar Doeman (2009) Ferncourt HS 3730 4 1:02.94

Lamar White (2009) Morant Bay HS 3878 3 DNS
Ajani Williams (2010) St. Jago HS 3995 5 DNS

Class 3 Boys 400m · Boys · Class 3 · Final · Group D (of 4) 21/01/2023, 12:19
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Ched Brown (2009) Morant Bay HS 3867 6 54.18
2 Kevon McKenzie (2008) St. Jago HS 3977 7 54.30
3 Romario Gilflillian (2010) Denbigh HS 3562 3 58.19
4 Marco-Dean Henry (2010) St. Catherine HS 4021 4 58.32
5 Andre Boyd (2009) St. Jago HS 3956 8 59.77
6 Dwight Virgo (2010) Ferncourt HS 3738 2 59.95
7 Tequan Cummings (2009) Edwin Allen HS 3594 5 1:00.05

Men Open 400m · Men · Senior · Final · Group A (of 3) 21/01/2023, 13:08
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Tahj-jay Antonio Parker (2000) 3504 5 49.97
2 Linton Simmonds (2001) Mico University 3861 7 52.37
3 Rasheed Foster (2002) Mico University 3856 6 53.80
4 Glenmour Biggs (1989) 3501 2 1:01.34

Tyreece Henry (2003) Bustamante HS 3518 3 DNS
Chad Sachin Walker (1997) MVP 3913 4 DNS

Men Open 400m · Men · Senior · Final · Group B (of 3) 21/01/2023, 13:11
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Norman Pittersgill (1996) MVP 3908 5 51.23
2 Michael Sharp (1997) GC Foster College 3763 6 51.25
3 Antwain Williams (2003) Mico University 3862 7 52.22
4 Roshawn Richards (2003) Mico University 3860 4 52.36
5 Rackeesh Vijay Buckeridge (1999) Speeders track club 3946 3 53.61

Men Open 400m · Men · Senior · Final · Group C (of 3) 21/01/2023, 13:14
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Dennick Luke (2001) GC Foster College 3753 4 47.58
2 Ryan Webber (2002) 3509 5 49.62 PB
3 Kemaro Neil (2003) GC Foster College 3757 3 49.84
4 Marcus Hutchinson (2001) Mico University 3858 7 50.49
5 Jamiel Young (2001) Mico University 3863 8 51.36
6 Antwone Green (2002) Mico University 3857 2 52.08

Brian Roach (2002) GC Foster College 3762 6 DQ

Class 1 Girls 400m · Women · Class 1 · Final · Group A (of 4) 21/01/2023, 11:50
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
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1 Shaneil Johnson (2004) Excelsior HS 3704 6 59.48
2 Breanna Daley (2004) Bustamante HS 3526 3 1:00.58
3 Deschanique Douglas (2005) Excelsior HS 3694 5 1:01.01
4 Anecia Taylor (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3817 2 1:05.00
5 Kendra Gayle (2005) Vere Technical HS 4108 7 1:17.89

Oraisha Champagnie (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 3582 4 DNS
Cordealia Layla Williams (2003) St. Mary HS 4089 8 DNS

Class 1 Girls 400m · Women · Class 1 · Final · Group B (of 4) 21/01/2023, 11:53
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 T'Kyla Bennett (2004) Excelsior HS 3686 5 58.10
2 Kamaria Knight (2004) St. Catherine HS 4037 6 1:02.67
3 Halima Biggs (2005) St. Catherine HS 4028 4 1:04.03

Hannah Reid (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 3588 2 DNS
Annalice Brady (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3787 3 DNS
Torian Caven (2004) Vere Technical HS 4100 7 DNS
Tameicia Binda (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 3581 8 DNS

Class 1 Girls 400m · Women · Class 1 · Final · Group C (of 4) 21/01/2023, 11:56
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Amoya Jameison (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3636 8 56.66
2 Shanque Williams (2005) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4076 4 57.55 PB
3 Sadeena Holder (2005) Holmwood Technical HS 3796 7 58.49
4 Breanna Powell (2005) Holmwood Technical HS 3809 5 58.55
5 Ysanne Peart (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3807 6 59.99
6 Kayla Brown (2004) Excelsior HS 3689 3 1:05.59
7 Odessa France (2005) Dinthill Technical HS 3584 1 1:08.40

Dijonay Anderson (2005) Bustamante HS 3525 2 DNS

Class 1 Girls 400m · Women · Class 1 · Final · Group D (of 4) 21/01/2023, 11:59
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Jamara Patterson (2004) St. Catherine HS 4043 4 55.71
2 Kacian Powell (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3649 3 55.87
3 Natasha Fox (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3630 6 56.08
4 Mikela Coombs (2004) Excelsior HS 3692 1 57.88 PB
5 Diandra Kelly (2005) Excelsior HS 3705 7 57.92
6 Tashsana Huie (2003) Clan Carthy HS 3531 8 1:02.04

Tusandre Dennis (2003) St. Catherine HS 4031 2 DNS
Rickiann Russell (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3813 5 DNS

Class 2 Girls 400m · Girls · Class 2 · Final · Group A (of 5) 21/01/2023, 11:35
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Habiba Harris (2005) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4070 3 57.41
2 Alliea Whitter (2006) Ferncourt HS 3744 8 1:03.34
3 Rohanna Sudlow (2006) St. Catherine HS 4045 6 1:06.33

Keylee Campbell (2006) Falcons TC 3727 2 DNS
Kalece Pagan (2007) Denbigh HS 3565 4 DNS
Shakira Rhoden (2007) Excelsior HS 3712 5 DNS
Makayla Reid (2007) Denbigh HS 3566 7 DNS

Class 2 Girls 400m · Girls · Class 2 · Final · Group B (of 5) 21/01/2023, 11:38
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Kaycian Johnson (2005) St. Catherine HS 4036 4 1:00.79
2 Mikayla Williams (2006) Denbigh HS 3567 5 1:00.82
3 Kayla-Emily Harris (2006) Excelsior HS 3697 8 1:05.46
4 Triscell Brown (2006) Morant Bay HS 4127 2 1:10.98
5 Shakayde McLean (2007) Ferncourt HS 3742 7 1:11.98

Xanthe Layla Gordon (2007) St. Mary HS 4084 3 DNS
Fedrian Harris (2006) Dinthill Technical HS 3585 6 DNS

Class 2 Girls 400m · Girls · Class 2 · Final · Group C (of 5) 21/01/2023, 11:41
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Chennai Jarrett (2006) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4071 4 58.76 PB
2 Akayla Wilson (2006) Clarendon College 3559 7 1:02.79
3 Akaylea Brown (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3619 3 1:05.45
4 Ramona Tracey (2005) Bustamante HS 3529 5 1:06.71
5 Ragerka Brown (2006) Rhodes Hall HS 3940 8 1:19.54

Shanoya Scott (2007) Vere Technical HS 4115 2 DNS
Sharlla Whittaker (2006) Excelsior HS 3717 6 DNS

Class 2 Girls 400m · Girls · Class 2 · Final · Group D (of 5) 21/01/2023, 11:44
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
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1 Sheleen Williams (2006) Ferncourt HS 3745 6 1:00.73
2 Kevoya Bartley (2006) Excelsior HS 3685 4 1:05.68
3 Kamoya Johnson (2006) Morant Bay HS 3888 8 1:08.60

Shanique Cassanova (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3624 3 DNS
Brianna Wilson (2006) Vere Technical HS 4121 5 DNS
Kimeisha Layla Francis (2007) St. Mary HS 4083 7 DNS

Class 2 Girls 400m · Girls · Class 2 · Final · Group E (of 5) 21/01/2023, 11:47
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Shevaughn Thomas (2007) Vere Technical HS 4117 4 57.61
2 Kellyann Carr (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3623 7 58.16
3 Ethorna Williams (2006) Vere Technical HS 4118 6 1:01.44

Shantonique McCalla (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3644 2 DNS
Camio White (2005) Holmwood Technical HS 3820 3 DNS
Rosealee Gallimore (2007) Holmwood Technical HS 3792 5 DNS
Aliyah Grant (2006) Holmwood Technical HS 3793 8 DNS

Class 3 Girls 400m · Girls · Class 3 · Final · Group A (of 5) 21/01/2023, 11:20
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Anishka Alexander (2007) Holmwood Technical HS 3783 6 1:00.93
2 Tiana Oliver (2007) Vere Technical HS 4113 7 1:02.11
3 Regena Jobson (2008) St. Catherine HS 4035 4 1:02.70
4 Ackella Johnson (2009) Vere Technical HS 4109 2 1:09.29
5 Jodian Tomlinson (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3943 3 1:12.71

Asia McKay (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3645 5 DNS
Latoya Williams (2009) St. Catherine HS 4050 8 DNS

Class 3 Girls 400m · Girls · Class 3 · Final · Group B (of 5) 21/01/2023, 11:23
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Courtney Forbes (2009) Clarendon College 3550 6 58.84
2 Janelia Williams (2008) Excelsior HS 3718 4 1:00.21
3 Rihanna Perry (2007) Holmwood Technical HS 3808 2 1:02.19
4 Chelsea Edwards (2008) Bustamante HS 3527 8 1:04.06

Danilka Spence (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3656 3 DNS
Latena Smith (2008) Ferncourt HS 3743 5 DNS
Jeneve Bailey (2009) Ferncourt HS 3739 7 DNS

Class 3 Girls 400m · Girls · Class 3 · Final · Group C (of 5) 21/01/2023, 11:26
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Mareka Williams (2009) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4075 8 59.96
2 Cecillia Moses (2009) St. Catherine HS 4042 3 1:00.78
3 Jesena Williams (2008) Vere Technical HS 4119 5 1:00.98
4 Gizan Wesley (2008) Clarendon College 3558 2 1:03.47
5 Jullesea Campbell (2008) Clarendon College 3549 6 1:04.26
6 Sasaron Harrising (2008) Bustamante HS 3528 4 1:08.97
7 Tahalia Grant (2008) Morant Bay HS 3885 7 1:09.33

Class 3 Girls 400m · Girls · Class 3 · Final · Group D (of 5) 21/01/2023, 11:29
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Breana Brown (2007) Excelsior HS 3688 7 57.27
2 Britannaia Bailey (2008) Holmwood Technical HS 3785 2 58.89
3 Rhianna Lewis (2007) Rhodes Hall HS 3941 6 1:00.93
4 Selena Wizzard (2008) Vere Technical HS 4123 5 1:03.69
5 Mahalia Ferguson (2009) St. Catherine HS 4033 4 1:05.07
6 Sasa-Lee Tomblinson (2009) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4074 3 1:11.64

Brianna Layla Folkes (2009) St. Mary HS 4082 8 DNS

Class 3 Girls 400m · Girls · Class 3 · Final · Group E (of 5) 21/01/2023, 11:32
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Ninka Comrie (2009) Vere Technical HS 4101 8 59.53
2 Maddison Campbell (2009) Ferncourt HS 3741 3 59.80
3 Shannaty Burke (2009) Ferncourt HS 3740 4 1:04.20
4 Gadian Edwards (2008) Excelsior HS 4140 1 1:04.97
5 Brianna Rogers (2009) Vere Technical HS 4114 6 1:06.06

Aaliyah Willary (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3944 2 DNS
Martha Johnson (2009) Edwin Allen HS 3638 5 DNS
Theianna-Lee Terrelonge (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3659 7 DNS

Women Open 400m · Women · Senior · Final · Group A (of 2) 21/01/2023, 12:02
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Christine Cheka (2003) 3510 2 57.60
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2 Toni-Ann Lindsay (2001) GC Foster College 3769 4 59.25
3 Deneka Thomas (2003) GC Foster College 3774 6 1:01.02
4 Tia Clayton (2004) MVP 3919 3 1:13.57

Krystal Sloley (2002) MVP 3925 5 DNS

Women Open 400m · Women · Senior · Final · Group B (of 2) 21/01/2023, 12:05
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Odeshia Nanton (2001) GC Foster College 3771 4 56.47
2 Keiffer Bailey (2000) GC Foster College 3768 2 58.06
3 Grizell Scarlett (2001) MVP 3924 3 1:00.42
4 Serena Richard (2004) GC Foster College 3772 6 1:02.41
5 Tina Clayton (2004) MVP 3920 5 1:06.28

High School Boys Open 2000m Steeplechase (91.4cm) · Men · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 09:12
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Ainsley Campbell (2004) Kingston College 3840 6:24.69
2 Schevorn Wardlow (2005) Kingston College 3852 6:44.02
3 Peter Clarke (2005) Kingston College 3842 6:52.31
4 Damion Whyte (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3939 7:33.58

High School Girls Open 2000m Steeplechase (76.2cm) · Women · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 09:01
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Sanyae Gibson (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3632 7:29.11
2 Terrica Clarke (2006) Holmwood Technical HS 3789 7:47.65

Florence Nafamba (2007) Holmwood Technical HS 3803 DNS
Johniel Campbell (2006) Edwin Allen HS 4124 DNF

Class 4 Girls 70m Hurdles (76.2cm) · Girls · Class 4 · Final · Group A (of 4) 21/01/2023, 13:30 · Wind: +1.6
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Gabrilla Treasure (2009) St. Catherine HS 4046 5 11.67
2 Shanique Bartley (2009) Edwin Allen HS 3617 7 11.74
3 Llande-Kaye Hibbert (2010) Holmwood Technical HS 3795 6 12.18
4 Briahna Stewart (2010) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4073 4 13.32
5 Roniqua Phillips (2010) Rhodes Hall HS 3942 3 13.52

Tiana Johnson (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3639 2 DNS

Class 4 Girls 70m Hurdles (76.2cm) · Girls · Class 4 · Final · Group B (of 4) 21/01/2023, 13:33 · Wind: +1.7
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Aryanna Thomas (2009) Morant Bay HS 3891 4 12.18
2 Ashley Shepherd (2010) Holmwood Technical HS 3814 6 12.20
3 Georgia Barrocks (2009) Edwin Allen HS 3616 7 12.39
4 Mark-Kayla Nunes (2009) Edwin Allen HS 3648 2 13.44
5 Rachel Willary (2010) Rhodes Hall HS 3945 5 15.29

Deiandra Haughton (2009) Gaynstead HS 3746 3 DNS

Class 4 Girls 70m Hurdles (76.2cm) · Girls · Class 4 · Final · Group C (of 4) 21/01/2023, 13:36 · Wind: +0.9
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Maya Oakley (2009) Holmwood Technical HS 3805 6 11.37
2 Makayla Asheba Alexander (2009) St. Catherine HS 4026 4 12.15
3 Sheldon-Haye Sullivan (2009) Edwin Allen HS 3658 5 12.62
4 Dejaunae Morrisson (2009) Clarendon College 3553 8 12.93
5 Macaela Gordon (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3634 2 14.30
6 Kwaisian Hendricks (2010) Morant Bay HS 3887 3 16.89

Daisha Moodie (2010) Excelsior HS 3708 7 DNS

Class 4 Girls 70m Hurdles (76.2cm) · Girls · Class 4 · Final · Group D (of 4) 21/01/2023, 13:39 · Wind: +0.0
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Cordelia Gabbidon (2009) Excelsior HS 3695 5 11.73
2 Chantel-Lee Brown (2010) Clarendon College 3548 4 12.03 PB
3 Simmonique Wallace (2009) Holmwood Technical HS 3818 7 12.40
4 Clemoya Roberts (2011) Morant Bay HS 4128 8 12.74
5 Rusheda Davidson (2010) Morant Bay HS 3884 6 14.16

Tanesha Gayle (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3631 2 DNS
Khaliandra Brown (2010) St. Catherine HS 4029 3 DNS

Class 3 Girls 80m Hurdles (76.2cm) · Girls · Class 3 · Final · Group A (of 2) 21/01/2023, 13:50 · Wind: +0.2
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Arihanna Brown (2008) Edwin Allen HS 3620 5 11.91
2 Akeelah Ellis (2007) St. Catherine HS 4032 4 11.97
3 Xavi Harvey (2008) Excelsior HS 3698 2 12.03
4 Nickayla Russell (2009) Holmwood Technical HS 3812 3 13.21
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Class 3 Girls 80m Hurdles (76.2cm) · Girls · Class 3 · Final · Group B (of 2) 21/01/2023, 13:50 · Wind: -0.3
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Michaelann Lindo (2008) St. Catherine HS 4038 4 11.69
2 Tashika Thompson (2009) Excelsior HS 3716 3 12.28

Amelia Douglas (2008) Edwin Allen HS 3628 2 DNS
Sashelle Spencer (2008) Holmwood Technical HS 3816 5 DNS
Kecia King (2007) Vere Technical HS 4110 6 DNS

Class 3 Boys 100m Hurdles (83.8cm) · Boys · Class 3 · Final 21/01/2023, 14:15 · Wind: +2.3
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Roneil Burke (2010) St. Jago HS 3961 7 14.11
2 Marquises Page (2009) St. Jago HS 3982 5 14.41
3 Nikaro Johnson (2009) St. Jago HS 3973 3 15.52
4 Jelani Witter (2010) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4069 6 17.02

Ched Brown (2009) Morant Bay HS 3867 1 DNS
Michael Graham (2009) Excelsior HS 3672 2 DNS
Ramoer Ayodele Bryan (2008) Morant Bay HS 3868 4 DNS
Antwan Whyte (2009) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4068 8 DNS

Class 1 Girls 100m Hurdles (83.8cm / 8.5m) · Women · Class 1 · Final · Group A (of 2) 21/01/2023, 14:10 · Wind: +3.3
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Omarian Constable (2005) Excelsior HS 3691 4 15.45
2 Brishawn Grant (2003) Holmwood Technical HS 3794 6 15.56
3 Petagay Julius (2004) Morant Bay HS 3889 5 15.65
4 Serena Marsh (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3643 3 18.59

Laquay Harrison (2005) Clarendon College 3551 7 DNS

Class 1 Girls 100m Hurdles (83.8cm / 8.5m) · Women · Class 1 · Final · Group B (of 2) 21/01/2023, 14:12 · Wind: +4.4
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Asharria Ulett (2004) St. Catherine HS 4048 4 13.90
2 Tonie-Ann Forbes (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3629 6 13.92
3 Chenessa Davis (2004) Excelsior HS 3693 5 14.55
4 Kiara South (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3655 3 17.42
5 Rashema Lindo (2005) Holmwood Technical HS 3798 2 18.77

Class 2 Girls 100m Hurdles (76.2cm) · Girls · Class 2 · Final · Group A (of 2) 21/01/2023, 14:00 · Wind: +1.1
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Santae Wilson (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3663 4 14.03
2 Jerese Allwood (2005) St. Catherine HS 4027 3 14.17
3 Kellyann Carr (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3623 6 14.41
4 Julissia Knight (2006) Holmwood Technical HS 3797 1 14.48

Doniellia Lewis (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3640 2 DNS
Chrystal Shanique Salmon (2007) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4072 5 DNS

Class 2 Girls 100m Hurdles (76.2cm) · Girls · Class 2 · Final · Group B (of 2) 21/01/2023, 14:03 · Wind: +1.0
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Kiara Meikle (2005) Holmwood Technical HS 3800 7 13.77
2 Regina Bailey (2007) Holmwood Technical HS 3786 2 14.37
3 Ishna James (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3637 5 14.74
4 Danielle Young (2006) St. Catherine HS 4051 3 16.18

Valeeka Williams (2007) Vere Technical HS 4120 4 DNS
Xanthe Layla Gordon (2007) St. Mary HS 4084 6 DNS
Horacia Love (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3642 1 DNF

Class 1 Boys 110m Hurdles (99.1cm / 9.14m) · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group A (of 2) 21/01/2023, 14:40 · Wind: +1.6
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Daniel Wright (2006) Excelsior HS 3681 2 14.02
2 Shemar Williams (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3614 6 14.72
3 Dave Moore (2005) Excelsior HS 3676 4 14.77
4 Ronaldo Johnson (2006) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4058 7 15.01
5 Alexander Wright (2005) St. Jago HS 3997 5 15.02
6 Adrian Sutherland (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3938 3 16.12
7 Vijay Reid (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3608 1 16.32
8 Javier Morrison (2003) Dinthill Technical HS 4136 8 17.11

Class 1 Boys 110m Hurdles (99.1cm / 9.14m) · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group B (of 2) 21/01/2023, 14:43 · Wind: +0.9
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Demario Prince (2004) St. Jago HS 3985 6 13.68
2 Richard Hall (2005) Excelsior HS 3673 3 14.11 PB
3 Rajaun Brooks (2004) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4053 4 14.43
4 Damion Whyte (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3939 1 16.45
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5 Rojay Robertson (2005) Excelsior HS 3679 5 21.76
Andre Harris (2004) St. Jago HS 3967 2 DNS
Yuri Reuben (2003) Edwin Allen HS 3609 7 DNS
Omarr Locke (2003) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4061 8 DNS

Class 2 Boys 110m Hurdles (91.4cm / 9.14m) · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group A (of 2) 21/01/2023, 14:30 · Wind: +1.5
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Romario Jibbison (2007) St. Jago HS 3971 3 14.16
2 Michael Dwyer (2008) St. Jago HS 3965 6 14.63
3 Jerome Nicholson (2008) Excelsior HS 3677 2 15.65
4 Orane Daley (2007) Morant Bay HS 3872 4 19.35

Alequa Johnson (2007) Rhodes Hall HS 3937 5 DNS
Jaheem Whyte (2007) Bustamante HS 3522 7 DNS

Class 2 Boys 110m Hurdles (91.4cm / 9.14m) · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group B (of 2) 21/01/2023, 14:33 · Wind: +1.5
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Rickoy Hunter (2006) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4057 3 14.09 PB
2 Demario Brown (2007) St. Jago HS 3957 4 14.41 PB
3 Taj-Oneil Gordon (2007) Kingston College 3844 6 14.85
4 Demarco Bennett (2007) Excelsior HS 3665 2 14.93
5 Akeem Richards (2007) St. Jago HS 3989 7 15.60

Noel Wright (2007) Morant Bay HS 3880 5 DNS

Class 1 Boys 400m Hurdles (91.4cm / 35m) · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group A (of 3) 21/01/2023, 10:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Rajawn Davis (2004) Excelsior HS 3669 7 54.56
2 Theo Morgan (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3605 6 54.57
3 Taeshawn Berry (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 3569 8 55.79
4 Merrick Richards (2006) Kingston College 3848 2 56.05
5 Malachi Needham (2006) St. Jago HS 3981 4 58.42
6 Adrian Sutherland (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3938 3 59.32
7 Darol James (2006) Rhodes Hall HS 3936 5 1:02.08
8 Tariq Moody (2006) Ferncourt HS 3735 1 1:06.63

Class 1 Boys 400m Hurdles (91.4cm / 35m) · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group B (of 3) 21/01/2023, 10:18
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Tyrece Hyman (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3600 5 53.97
2 Diego Stewart (2004) Kingston College 3849 3 58.56
3 Alexander Wright (2005) St. Jago HS 3997 6 1:02.52
4 Nicholas Blair (2006) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4052 8 1:05.85

Damion Whyte (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3939 1 DNS
Yuri Reuben (2003) Edwin Allen HS 3609 2 DNS
Ajonie Barrett (2005) St. Jago HS 3953 4 DNS
Zachary Hall (2005) Falcons TC 3720 7 DNS

Class 1 Boys 400m Hurdles (91.4cm / 35m) · Men · Class 1 · Final · Group C (of 3) 21/01/2023, 10:21
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Antonio Forbes (2004) Kingston College 3843 6 53.03
2 Shamari Jennings (2004) Kingston College 3846 4 53.12 PB
3 Daniel Wright (2006) Excelsior HS 3681 5 53.68 PB
4 Jaheene Bell (2004) St. Jago HS 3955 3 53.84 PB
5 Brandon Harris (2005) St. Jago HS 3968 8 54.23 PB
6 Richard Hall (2005) Excelsior HS 3673 7 54.35
7 Ronaldo Johnson (2006) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4058 2 59.12
8 Ujan Dinnall (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3597 1 1:03.14

Class 2 Boys 400m Hurdles (83.8cm / 35m) · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group A (of 2) 21/01/2023, 10:05
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Jordan Taylor (2006) Kingston College 3850 7 55.27 PB
2 Demarco Bennett (2007) Excelsior HS 3665 2 56.58
3 Mickael Williams (2006) Kingston College 3853 3 57.97
4 Jerome Nicholson (2008) Excelsior HS 3677 4 1:01.30
5 Orando Pine (2008) Edwin Allen HS 3606 8 1:03.39

Alequa Johnson (2007) Rhodes Hall HS 3937 5 DNS
James McLeod (2006) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4062 6 DNS

Class 2 Boys 400m Hurdles (83.8cm / 35m) · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group B (of 2) 21/01/2023, 10:08
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Taj-Oneil Gordon (2007) Kingston College 3844 3 55.70
2 Jahvanie Tyrell (2008) Kingston College 3851 6 58.45
3 Richard Farrier (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3933 4 59.14
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4 Riquelmi Edwards (2006) Excelsior HS 3670 7 1:01.18
5 Alrick Wisdom (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3615 2 1:03.37

Rashad Buckle (2008) St. Jago HS 3960 5 DNS

High School Girls Open 400m Hurdles (76.2cm / 35m) · Women · Class 1 · Final · Group A (of 2) 21/01/2023, 09:55
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 T'Kyla Bennett (2004) Excelsior HS 3686 3 1:00.63
2 Tonyann Beckford (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3618 6 1:01.12
3 Aliyah Grant (2006) Holmwood Technical HS 3793 8 1:03.77
4 Rhianna Lewis (2007) Rhodes Hall HS 3941 4 1:05.49
5 Shaneil Johnson (2004) Excelsior HS 3704 5 1:06.45
6 Halyncia Henry (2007) Alpha Academy 3511 7 1:08.16

Monique Stewart (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3657 2 DNS

High School Girls Open 400m Hurdles (76.2cm / 35m) · Women · Class 1 · Final · Group B (of 2) 21/01/2023, 09:59
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Annalice Brady (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3787 3 1:01.62 PB
2 Natasha Fox (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3630 4 1:04.86
3 Tashsana Huie (2003) Clan Carthy HS 3531 6 1:08.45
4 Deschanique Douglas (2005) Excelsior HS 3694 2 1:08.73
5 Petagay Julius (2004) Morant Bay HS 3889 5 1:13.24

Kellyann Carr (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3623 7 DNS

Class 2 Boys High Jump · Boys · Class 2 · Final 21/01/2023, 15:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Maurace Johnson (2007) St. Jago HS 3972 1.80
2 Kamarie Ferguson (2006) Dinthill Technical HS 3572 1.75
3 Patrick Brown (2008) St. Jago HS 3958 1.70
4 Neyo-Gay Barrett (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3931 1.65
5 Baldwin Young (2008) Morant Bay HS 3881 1.45

Mario Brown (2007) Dinthill Technical HS 3571 DNS
Atwaine Brebner (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3932 NM

Attempts · Class 2 Boys High Jump · Boys · Class 2 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts

1 Maurace Johnson (2007) 1.45 / - 1.50 / - 1.55 / - 1.60 / - 1.65 / - 1.70 / xo
1.75 / o 1.80 / o 1.85 / -

2 Kamarie Ferguson (2006) 1.45 / - 1.50 / - 1.55 / - 1.60 / o 1.65 / xo 1.70 / o
1.75 / xxo 1.80 / xxx

3 Patrick Brown (2008) 1.45 / o 1.50 / o 1.55 / o 1.60 / o 1.65 / xo 1.70 / xo
1.75 / xxx

4 Neyo-Gay Barrett (2008) 1.45 / o 1.50 / o 1.55 / o 1.60 / o 1.65 / xo 1.70 / xxx
5 Baldwin Young (2008) 1.45 / xo 1.50 / xxx

Atwaine Brebner (2008) 1.45 / - 1.50 / - 1.55 / - 1.60 / xxx

Class 3 Boys High Jump · Boys · Class 3 · Final 21/01/2023, 13:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Avonte Bowers (2008) Morant Bay HS 4126 1.60
2 Nikaro Johnson (2009) St. Jago HS 3973 1.60

Roshane Quelch (2008) Morant Bay HS 3876 DNS

Attempts · Class 3 Boys High Jump · Boys · Class 3 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts

1 Avonte Bowers (2008) 1.35 / o 1.40 / o 1.45 / o 1.50 / xxo 1.55 / o 1.60 / xo
1.65 / xxx

2 Nikaro Johnson (2009) 1.35 / o 1.40 / o 1.45 / o 1.50 / xo 1.55 / xxo 1.60 / xo
1.65 / xxx

Class 3 Girls High Jump · Girls · Class 3 · Final 21/01/2023, 11:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Asia McKay (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3645 1.60
2 Aaliyah Willary (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3944 1.50
3 Mikayla Longmore (2008) Holmwood Technical HS 3799 1.50 PB
4 Brihana McCalla (2008) St. Catherine HS 4040 1.45
5 Kevicia Layla Edwards (2008) St. Mary HS 4081 1.40

Tishanna Salmon (2009) Edwin Allen HS 3650 DNS
Swacian Black (2009) Vere Technical HS 4099 DNS
Rhianna Lewis (2007) Rhodes Hall HS 3941 NM
Brianna Layla Folkes (2009) St. Mary HS 4082 NM
Shauntai Pryce (2008) Excelsior HS 3711 NM

Attempts · Class 3 Girls High Jump · Girls · Class 3 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
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1 Asia McKay (2007) 1.40 / - 1.45 / - 1.50 / - 1.55 / xo 1.60 / o 1.65 / xx-
2 Aaliyah Willary (2008) 1.40 / - 1.45 / - 1.50 / xo 1.55 / xxx
3 Mikayla Longmore (2008) 1.40 / o 1.45 / o 1.50 / xxo 1.55 / xxx
4 Brihana McCalla (2008) 1.40 / o 1.45 / o 1.50 / xxx
5 Kevicia Layla Edwards (2008) 1.40 / o 1.45 / xxx

Rhianna Lewis (2007) 1.40 / - 1.45 / - 1.50 / - 1.55 / xxx
Brianna Layla Folkes (2009) 1.40 / xxx
Shauntai Pryce (2008) 1.40 / - 1.45 / xxx

Class 4 Girls High Jump · Girls · Class 4 · Final 21/01/2023, 09:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Gabrilla Treasure (2009) St. Catherine HS 4046 1.45
2 Abrianna Clarke (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3625 1.45
3 Tiyana Peart (2009) Holmwood Technical HS 3806 1.40
4 Sackoya Layla Palmer (2009) St. Mary HS 4086 1.40
4 Lakendra Linton (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3641 1.40
4 Jannessa Allen (2010) Holmwood Technical HS 3784 1.40
7 Hanisia Layla Shaden (2010) St. Mary HS 4088 1.30

Destiny Elliot (2009) Vere Technical HS 4106 DNS
Jenoya Mesquito (2009) Vere Technical HS 4111 DNS
Rachel Willary (2010) Rhodes Hall HS 3945 DNS
Kalenna Allen (2010) Morant Bay HS 3882 NM

Attempts · Class 4 Girls High Jump · Girls · Class 4 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Gabrilla Treasure (2009) 1.25 / - 1.30 / o 1.35 / o 1.40 / o 1.45 / o 1.50 / xxx
2 Abrianna Clarke (2010) 1.25 / o 1.30 / o 1.35 / o 1.40 / xo 1.45 / xo 1.50 / xxx
3 Tiyana Peart (2009) 1.25 / o 1.30 / o 1.35 / o 1.40 / o 1.45 / xxx
4 Sackoya Layla Palmer (2009) 1.25 / o 1.30 / o 1.35 / o 1.40 / xo 1.45 / xxx
4 Lakendra Linton (2010) 1.25 / o 1.30 / o 1.35 / o 1.40 / xo 1.45 / xxx
4 Jannessa Allen (2010) 1.25 / o 1.30 / o 1.35 / o 1.40 / xo 1.45 / xxx
7 Hanisia Layla Shaden (2010) 1.25 / o 1.30 / xo 1.35 / xxx

Kalenna Allen (2010) 1.25 / xxx

Class 1 Boys Long Jump · Men · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 11:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Uroy Ryan (2004) Jamaica College 3835 7.11 -2.7
2 Jevaughn Cephas (2004) Kingston College 3841 6.90 -2.6
3 Trevon Winston Hamer (2004) Jamaica College 3829 6.84 PB +0.5
4 Lance Lawerence (2003) St. Jago HS 3975 6.33 -1.7
5 Peter Michael Daniel (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3595 6.27 -2.9
6 Nickoy Facey (2004) Bustamante HS 3517 6.17 -3.3
7 Jamaal Bryan (2004) Vere Technical HS 4091 5.97 -2.6
8 Malik Wright (2004) St. Jago HS 3998 5.86 -2.4
9 Roemar Abijaun Bryan (2005) Morant Bay HS 3869 5.77 -2.3
10 Les Sterling (2006) St. Mary HS 4078 5.55 -3.7
11 Damion Whyte (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3939 5.40 -2.4

Dontay Hart (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3935 DNS
Jemar Ferguson (2005) Jamaica College 3827 DNS
Ovane Williams (2003) St. Mary HS 4080 DNS
Godhigh Tucker (2005) Bustamante HS 3521 DNS
Adontay Hart (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3934 DNS
Darnel Williams (2005) Morant Bay HS 3879 DNS
Khris Clement (2006) Bustamante HS 3513 DNS
Theodore Scott (2004) Jamaica College 3836 DNS

Attempts · Class 1 Boys Long Jump · Men · Class 1 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Uroy Ryan (2004) 7.11 / -2.7 7.07 / -2.3 6.91 / -5.9 7.06 / -3.8
2 Jevaughn Cephas (2004) 6.74 / -3.8 6.90 / -2.6 6.84 / -2.4 6.25 / -3.0
3 Trevon Winston Hamer (2004) 6.84 / +0.5 6.48 / -3.9 6.55 / -3.8 6.55 / -5.6
4 Lance Lawerence (2003) 5.89 / -1.8 x / -4.5 x / -3.2 6.33 / -1.7
5 Peter Michael Daniel (2005) x / -2.8 x / -1.3 6.27 / -2.9 x / -2.4
6 Nickoy Facey (2004) 6.06 / -1.8 5.64 / -3.9 5.78 / -2.6 6.17 / -3.3
7 Jamaal Bryan (2004) 5.97 / -2.6 5.69 / -2.5 2.95 / -2.2 4.42 / -3.5
8 Malik Wright (2004) 5.78 / -1.2 5.86 / -2.4 5.85 / -1.9 x / -2.9
9 Roemar Abijaun Bryan (2005) 5.77 / -2.3 5.51 / -4.7 5.51 / -2.6 -
10 Les Sterling (2006) 5.25 / -2.7 5.55 / -3.7 5.39 / -4.4 -
11 Damion Whyte (2005) 5.34 / -1.2 5.31 / -4.4 5.40 / -2.4 -

Dontay Hart (2005)
Jemar Ferguson (2005)
Ovane Williams (2003)
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Godhigh Tucker (2005)
Adontay Hart (2005)
Darnel Williams (2005)
Khris Clement (2006)
Theodore Scott (2004)

Class 2 Boys Long Jump · Boys · Class 2 · Final 21/01/2023, 09:20
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Euan Young (2007) Jamaica College 3838 6.35 -1.5
2 Jaidi James (2006) Jamaica College 3830 6.30 PB +0.9
3 Patrick Brown (2008) St. Jago HS 3958 6.05 -1.1
4 Kenrick Austin (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3591 5.72 -1.8
5 Shavon Fenderson (2008) Excelsior HS 3671 5.70 +0.8
6 Neyo-Gay Barrett (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3931 5.69 -0.8
7 Richard Atkinson (2007) Excelsior HS 3664 5.65 -0.5
8 Deondre Jennings (2008) St. Jago HS 3970 5.55 -1.0
9 Orane Daley (2007) Morant Bay HS 3872 5.49 -2.8
10 Romario Finnigan (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3598 5.45 -2.5
11 Danzwell Cain (2007) Excelsior HS 3667 5.19 -1.5
12 Baldwin Young (2008) Morant Bay HS 3881 4.98 -1.5

Jevon Simpson (2007) Clarendon College 3545 DNS
Patrick Bowes (2007) Clarendon College 3535 DNS
Roshawn Onfroy (2007) Kingston College 3847 DNS
Mario Brown (2007) Dinthill Technical HS 3571 DNS
Jerome Facey (2007) Bustamante HS 3516 DNS
Michael Andre Edwards (2007) Jamaica College 3826 DNS
Alequa Johnson (2007) Rhodes Hall HS 3937 DNS
Kodi Rickie Jr Edward Grant (2006) Jamaica College 3828 DNS
Jamari Anderson (2008) Clarendon College 3533 DNS

Attempts · Class 2 Boys Long Jump · Boys · Class 2 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Euan Young (2007) x / -0.9 x / -0.5 6.03 / -1.3 6.35 / -1.5
2 Jaidi James (2006) 6.30 / +0.9 6.20 / -0.5 x / -1.8 x / -0.8
3 Patrick Brown (2008) 6.05 / -1.1 5.79 / -1.4 5.27 / -0.9 5.90 / +0.5
4 Kenrick Austin (2006) 5.72 / -1.8 5.45 / +0.5 5.17 / +0.8 x / -1.3
5 Shavon Fenderson (2008) 5.70 / +0.8 5.49 / +0.9 5.16 / -2.3 4.65 / -2.3
6 Neyo-Gay Barrett (2008) 5.61 / -0.6 5.44 / +1.0 5.69 / -0.8 4.50 / -2.2
7 Richard Atkinson (2007) 5.51 / +0.5 5.65 / -0.5 5.55 / -2.2 5.60 / -1.1
8 Deondre Jennings (2008) 5.51 / +0.5 x / -1.0 5.55 / -1.0 5.21 / -0.5
9 Orane Daley (2007) 5.49 / -2.8 5.03 / -1.7 5.10 / -1.1
10 Romario Finnigan (2007) 5.45 / -2.5 x / +0.9 5.43 / -1.0
11 Danzwell Cain (2007) - 5.19 / -1.5 x / -1.8
12 Baldwin Young (2008) 4.98 / -1.5 4.60 / -0.8 4.88 / -0.7

Jevon Simpson (2007)
Patrick Bowes (2007)
Roshawn Onfroy (2007)
Mario Brown (2007)
Jerome Facey (2007)
Michael Andre Edwards (2007)
Alequa Johnson (2007)
Kodi Rickie Jr Edward Grant (2006)
Jamari Anderson (2008)

Class 3 Boys Long Jump · Boys · Class 3 · Final 21/01/2023, 09:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Tejaye Roberts (2009) Edwin Allen HS 3610 5.61 -0.6
2 Marquises Page (2009) St. Jago HS 3982 5.55 -0.4
3 Domanicc Clarke (2009) Jamaica College 3824 5.51 -0.3
4 Zion Jesse Simms (2008) Jamaica College 3837 5.51 PB +0.2
5 Kemar James (2009) St. Jago HS 3969 5.51 -0.1
6 Ramoer Ayodele Bryan (2008) Morant Bay HS 3868 5.11 -0.8
7 Avonte Bowers (2008) Morant Bay HS 4126 4.64 -0.6
8 Roshane Quelch (2008) Morant Bay HS 3876 4.51 -0.6

Attempts · Class 3 Boys Long Jump · Boys · Class 3 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Tejaye Roberts (2009) 5.61 / -0.6 4.95 / -0.9 4.30 / -0.2
2 Marquises Page (2009) 4.91 / -0.3 5.14 / +0.2 4.50 / -1.3 5.55 / -0.4
3 Domanicc Clarke (2009) 5.51 / -0.3 5.51 / -0.7 5.35 / -0.7 5.45 / +0.7
4 Zion Jesse Simms (2008) x / -1.0 5.51 / +0.2 5.30 / -0.7 5.36 / -0.5
5 Kemar James (2009) 4.50 / -0.5 4.97 / -1.0 5.51 / -0.1 5.15 / +0.2

https://www.rosterathletics.com/


Central Hurdles, Relays, Jumps & Throws Meet

21/01/2023, Angels, St. Catherine (GC Foster College)

World Class Athletics Limited

13 / 26 Generated on 21/01/2023, 23:09

6 Ramoer Ayodele Bryan (2008) 5.11 / -0.8 4.80 / -0.1 4.75 / -1.2 4.70 / -0.2
7 Avonte Bowers (2008) 4.64 / -0.6 4.61 / +0.1 4.51 / -1.2 3.56 / -0.2
8 Roshane Quelch (2008) x / +0.1 4.34 / -0.3 4.51 / -0.6 3.65 / -1.4

Men Open Long Jump · Men · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 11:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Shawn-D Thompson (1997) SprinTec TC 3948 7.34 -2.9
2 David Tomlinson (2000) GC Foster College 3765 6.70 -2.1
3 Lushane Wilson (1998) GC Foster College 3767 6.56 -1.9
4 Shamar Coke (2001) 3502 6.47 -4.4
5 Chevaughn Parkinson (2000) GC Foster College 3758 6.31 -2.2
6 Jafar Ibn Moore (2002) MVP 3906 6.06 -3.6
7 Keyshawn Stephens (2003) 3507 5.81 -3.1

Nicholai Blossom (2003) MVP 3894 DNS

Attempts · Men Open Long Jump · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Shawn-D Thompson (1997) 7.28 / -2.9 7.21 / -2.1 7.34 / -2.9 x / -4.4
2 David Tomlinson (2000) 6.51 / -2.9 6.70 / -2.1 6.51 / -3.1 x / -2.2
3 Lushane Wilson (1998) 6.38 / -2.3 6.52 / -1.9 6.56 / -1.9 6.46 / -3.3
4 Shamar Coke (2001) 6.47 / -4.4 x / -1.7 6.44 / -2.9 x / -3.3
5 Chevaughn Parkinson (2000) x / -1.3 6.31 / -2.2 x / -1.4 6.10 / -2.4
6 Jafar Ibn Moore (2002) 4.61 / -4.0 5.96 / -2.4 6.06 / -3.6 5.70 / -2.7
7 Keyshawn Stephens (2003) 5.72 / -1.6 5.70 / -2.5 5.62 / -3.1 5.81 / -3.1

Nicholai Blossom (2003)

Class 1 Girls Long Jump · Women · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 12:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Jade-Ann Smith (2004) Excelsior HS 3715 5.55 -2.0
2 Celine Riddle (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3811 5.38 -1.8
3 Omarian Constable (2005) Excelsior HS 3691 5.34 NWI
4 Canniga Powell (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3810 5.23 -1.4
5 Kiara South (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3655 5.10 -2.7
6 Odessa France (2005) Dinthill Technical HS 3584 5.09 -5.5
7 Chenessa Davis (2004) Excelsior HS 3693 5.05 -3.7
8 Tonie-Ann Forbes (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3629 5.03 -2.9
9 Breanna Daley (2004) Bustamante HS 3526 4.74 -1.8
10 Brishawn Grant (2003) Holmwood Technical HS 3794 4.72 -2.9
11 Serena Marsh (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3643 4.60 -4.0
12 Tameicia Binda (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 3581 4.53 -2.9
13 Davein Turner (2003) St. Catherine HS 4047 4.46 -2.2
14 Petagay Julius (2004) Morant Bay HS 3889 4.24 -2.7
15 Laquay Harrison (2005) Clarendon College 3551 4.15 -2.8

Cordealia Layla Williams (2003) St. Mary HS 4089 DNS
Torian Caven (2004) Vere Technical HS 4100 DNS
Kavel Ritchie (2004) St. Catherine HS 4044 DNS

Attempts · Class 1 Girls Long Jump · Women · Class 1 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Jade-Ann Smith (2004) 5.55 / -2.0 5.42 / -3.0 5.46 / -3.8
2 Celine Riddle (2004) x / -3.1 4.94 / -2.7 5.38 / -1.8
3 Omarian Constable (2005) - x / -3.5 5.34 / NWI
4 Canniga Powell (2004) 4.49 / -3.4 5.23 / -1.4 5.20 / NWI
5 Kiara South (2005) 5.10 / -2.7 x / -2.5 x / -1.9
6 Odessa France (2005) x / -2.2 5.09 / -5.5 4.66 / -2.7
7 Chenessa Davis (2004) - 5.05 / -3.7 -
8 Tonie-Ann Forbes (2005) 5.03 / -2.9 4.90 / -2.7 4.56 / +1.9
9 Breanna Daley (2004) 4.74 / -1.8 4.62 / -2.2 4.50 / NWI
10 Brishawn Grant (2003) - 4.72 / -2.9 4.56 / -2.1
11 Serena Marsh (2004) 4.60 / -4.0 x / NWI 4.54 / -2.7
12 Tameicia Binda (2004) 4.53 / -2.9 4.48 / -2.4 4.39 / NWI
13 Davein Turner (2003) x / -1.9 4.46 / -2.2 -
14 Petagay Julius (2004) 4.05 / -3.0 4.24 / -2.7 4.20 / NWI
15 Laquay Harrison (2005) - 4.15 / -2.8 -

Cordealia Layla Williams (2003)
Torian Caven (2004)
Kavel Ritchie (2004)

Class 2 Girls Long Jump · Girls · Class 2 · Final 21/01/2023, 12:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Deijanae Bruce (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3622 5.68 -2.3
2 Dejanae Nemhard (2005) Holmwood Technical HS 3804 5.51 -2.9
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3 Horacia Love (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3642 5.19 -2.8
4 Kimeisha Layla Francis (2007) St. Mary HS 4083 4.96 -3.5
5 Xanthe Layla Gordon (2007) St. Mary HS 4084 4.87 -2.2
6 Ishna James (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3637 4.73 -3.5
7 Shanaye Earl (2006) Vere Technical HS 4104 4.60 -3.8
8 Triscell Brown (2006) Morant Bay HS 4127 4.11 -2.3
9 Valeeka Williams (2007) Vere Technical HS 4120 4.06 -1.9
10 Nickayla McGrath (2007) Morant Bay HS 3890 3.60 -3.4

Ragerka Brown (2006) Rhodes Hall HS 3940 DNS
Santae Wilson (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3663 DNS
Ramona Tracey (2005) Bustamante HS 3529 DNS
Tamar Austin (2006) Excelsior HS 3683 DNS
Doniellia Lewis (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3640 DNS
Michaela Henry (2006) Dinthill Technical HS 3586 DNS
Shanoya Scott (2007) Vere Technical HS 4115 DNS
Osheka Daley (2006) Vere Technical HS 4102 NM

Attempts · Class 2 Girls Long Jump · Girls · Class 2 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Deijanae Bruce (2005) 5.39 / -5.4 5.68 / -2.3 x / -2.8
2 Dejanae Nemhard (2005) 5.51 / -2.9 5.06 / -1.1 5.06 / -2.0
3 Horacia Love (2006) 5.14 / -4.2 4.11 / -3.1 5.19 / -2.8
4 Kimeisha Layla Francis (2007) 4.96 / -3.5 3.62 / -2.6 3.75 / -1.8
5 Xanthe Layla Gordon (2007) 4.87 / -2.2 4.57 / -3.0 4.66 / -3.1
6 Ishna James (2006) 4.73 / -3.5 4.11 / -3.1 4.35 / -2.0
7 Shanaye Earl (2006) x / -3.4 4.60 / -3.8 x / -2.5
8 Triscell Brown (2006) 3.90 / -2.5 4.02 / -3.6 4.11 / -2.3
9 Valeeka Williams (2007) x / -3.8 4.06 / -1.9 x / -2.4
10 Nickayla McGrath (2007) 3.60 / -3.4 x / -3.3 3.48 / -1.4

Ragerka Brown (2006)
Santae Wilson (2005)
Ramona Tracey (2005)
Tamar Austin (2006)
Doniellia Lewis (2005)
Michaela Henry (2006)
Shanoya Scott (2007)
Osheka Daley (2006) x / -3.6 x / -2.1 x / -2.6

Class 3 Girls Long Jump · Girls · Class 3 · Final 21/01/2023, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Xavi Harvey (2008) Excelsior HS 3698 5.52 PB -3.3
2 Kecia King (2007) Vere Technical HS 4110 5.50 PB -2.5
3 Yasheika Sinclair (2008) Edwin Allen HS 3652 5.40 -3.7
4 Shauntai Pryce (2008) Excelsior HS 3711 4.63 PB -2.5
5 Shahi Hudson (2008) Excelsior HS 3701 4.61 -3.4
6 Sherecia Wint (2008) Vere Technical HS 4122 4.61 -1.2
7 Aaliyah Willary (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3944 4.32 -2.7
8 Kevicia Layla Edwards (2008) St. Mary HS 4081 4.20 -1.1
9 Tahalia Grant (2008) Morant Bay HS 3885 4.16 -2.0
10 Chelsea Edwards (2008) Bustamante HS 3527 3.93 -2.4
11 Jodian Tomlinson (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3943 3.84 -2.2
12 Tamara Whyte (2008) Bustamante HS 3530 3.53 -3.3
13 Swacian Black (2009) Vere Technical HS 4099 3.25 -2.9
14 Sasaron Harrising (2008) Bustamante HS 3528 3.16 -3.6

Danae Thomas (2007) Vere Technical HS 4116 DNS
Brianna Layla Folkes (2009) St. Mary HS 4082 DNS
Tishanna Salmon (2009) Edwin Allen HS 3650 DNS
Kaitlyn Henry (2008) Excelsior HS 3699 DNS
Mikayla Longmore (2008) Holmwood Technical HS 3799 DNS

Attempts · Class 3 Girls Long Jump · Girls · Class 3 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Xavi Harvey (2008) 5.52 / -3.3 2.65 / -3.7 4.85 / -2.0
2 Kecia King (2007) 4.71 / -2.9 5.50 / -2.5 4.93 / -1.9
3 Yasheika Sinclair (2008) 5.40 / -3.7 5.15 / -4.3 x / -3.2
4 Shauntai Pryce (2008) 4.63 / -2.5 4.54 / -2.7 4.59 / NWI
5 Shahi Hudson (2008) 4.61 / -3.4 4.41 / -3.2 4.41 / -2.7
6 Sherecia Wint (2008) 4.61 / -1.2 x / -2.8 x / -1.6
7 Aaliyah Willary (2008) 4.32 / -2.7 4.31 / -4.0 4.14 / -3.2
8 Kevicia Layla Edwards (2008) 4.20 / -1.1 4.05 / NWI 4.16 / -1.8
9 Tahalia Grant (2008) 4.13 / -2.0 4.16 / -2.0 x / -21.2
10 Chelsea Edwards (2008) 3.93 / -2.4 3.30 / -2.4 3.70 / -2.7
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11 Jodian Tomlinson (2008) 3.33 / -2.6 3.84 / -2.2
12 Tamara Whyte (2008) 3.43 / -3.1 3.53 / -3.3 2.34 / -2.9
13 Swacian Black (2009) x / -3.1 3.25 / -2.9 3.05 / -3.2
14 Sasaron Harrising (2008) 3.16 / -3.6 2.75 / -3.1 2.17 / -1.9

Danae Thomas (2007)
Brianna Layla Folkes (2009)
Tishanna Salmon (2009)
Kaitlyn Henry (2008)
Mikayla Longmore (2008)

Class 4 Girls Long Jump · Girls · Class 4 · Final 21/01/2023, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Neikashay Graves (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3635 4.64 -1.7
2 Tracey-Ann Evans (2009) Holmwood Technical HS 3791 4.56 -3.1
3 Abrianna Clarke (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3625 4.49 -1.4
4 Hanisia Layla Shaden (2010) St. Mary HS 4088 4.45 -2.2
5 Kalenna Allen (2010) Morant Bay HS 3882 4.44 -1.7
6 Tiyana Peart (2009) Holmwood Technical HS 3806 4.41 -3.1
7 Natalia Cunningham (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3626 4.41 -2.2
8 Antonette Johnson (2010) Excelsior HS 3703 4.33 -2.7
9 Sheneil Stewart (2009) Excelsior HS 4142 4.28 -2.2
10 Kwaisian Hendricks (2010) Morant Bay HS 3887 4.25 -1.7
11 Sackoya Layla Palmer (2009) St. Mary HS 4086 4.20 -3.1
12 Lakendra Linton (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3641 4.12 -3.4
13 Clemoya Roberts (2011) Morant Bay HS 4128 4.08 -2.8
14 Aryanna Thomas (2009) Morant Bay HS 3891 3.93 -2.2
15 Shenell Smith (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3653 3.90 -4.8
16 Sashel Hornsby (2010) Excelsior HS 4141 3.86 -3.1
17 Ashley Wynter (2009) Holmwood Technical HS 3822 3.77 -2.1
18 Rusheda Davidson (2010) Morant Bay HS 3884 3.63 -1.4
19 Toni Ann Davis (2010) Excelsior HS 4143 3.48 -1.8

Asheca Azan (2009) Clarendon College 3546 DNS
Tiana Johnson (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3639 DNS
Tresha-Lee Sutherland (2010) Clarendon College 3557 DNS
Macaela Gordon (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3634 DNS
Tanesha Gayle (2010) Edwin Allen HS 3631 DNS
Rachel Willary (2010) Rhodes Hall HS 3945 NM

Attempts · Class 4 Girls Long Jump · Girls · Class 4 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Neikashay Graves (2010) 3.33 / -1.7 4.03 / -3.2 4.64 / -1.7
2 Tracey-Ann Evans (2009) 4.38 / -2.8 3.57 / -3.0 4.56 / -3.1
3 Abrianna Clarke (2010) x / -2.8 4.27 / -2.7 4.49 / -1.4
4 Hanisia Layla Shaden (2010) 4.38 / -2.7 4.37 / -1.8 4.45 / -2.2
5 Kalenna Allen (2010) 3.72 / -2.6 3.54 / -3.2 4.44 / -1.7
6 Tiyana Peart (2009) 4.09 / -1.9 4.37 / -1.2 4.41 / -3.1
7 Natalia Cunningham (2010) 3.91 / -1.4 3.83 / -1.7 4.41 / -2.2
8 Antonette Johnson (2010) 2.42 / -2.3 4.33 / -2.7 -
9 Sheneil Stewart (2009) 4.28 / -2.2 3.60 / -1.7 -
10 Kwaisian Hendricks (2010) x / -1.8 4.25 / -1.7 3.86 / -1.6
11 Sackoya Layla Palmer (2009) 3.28 / -1.8 2.73 / -2.8 4.20 / -3.1
12 Lakendra Linton (2010) - 4.10 / -2.8 4.12 / -3.4
13 Clemoya Roberts (2011) 4.08 / -2.8 2.10 / -1.9 3.80 / -2.6
14 Aryanna Thomas (2009) x / NWI 3.93 / -2.2 2.61 / -2.2
15 Shenell Smith (2010) x / NWI 3.90 / -4.8 3.75 / -1.0
16 Sashel Hornsby (2010) 3.86 / -3.1 3.82 / -2.0 -
17 Ashley Wynter (2009) x / NWI 3.69 / -1.7 3.77 / -2.1
18 Rusheda Davidson (2010) x / -0.7 3.47 / -1.4 3.63 / -1.4
19 Toni Ann Davis (2010) 3.48 / -1.8 3.45 / -1.6 -

Asheca Azan (2009)
Tiana Johnson (2010)
Tresha-Lee Sutherland (2010)
Macaela Gordon (2010)
Tanesha Gayle (2010)
Rachel Willary (2010) x / +3.0 x / -3.0 x / -2.3

Women Open Long Jump · Women · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 09:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Trishauna Matthews (1998) MVP 3923 5.65 -1.1

Melissa Walker (1991) MVP 3927 DNS
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Attempts · Women Open Long Jump · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Trishauna Matthews (1998) 4.89 / -0.5 4.51 / -1.1 5.65 / -1.1 4.45 / -0.7

Melissa Walker (1991)

Class 1 Boys Triple Jump · Men · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 16:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Chavez Penn (2006) Jamaica College 3834 14.55 PB +1.7
2 Ovane Williams (2003) St. Mary HS 4080 13.63 +1.6
3 Jevaughn Samuels (2006) St. Jago HS 3991 13.15 +1.6

Adontay Hart (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3934 DNS
Roemar Abijaun Bryan (2005) Morant Bay HS 3869 DNS
Dontay Hart (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3935 DNS
Michael Curriah (2004) Jamaica College 3825 DNS
Lance Lawerence (2003) St. Jago HS 3975 NM

Attempts · Class 1 Boys Triple Jump · Men · Class 1 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Chavez Penn (2006) x / +1.7 x / +1.7 14.55 / +1.7 - - -
2 Ovane Williams (2003) 13.13 / +1.8 13.12 / +1.8 13.63 / +1.6 - - -
3 Jevaughn Samuels (2006) 12.70 / +1.9 x / +2.0 13.15 / +1.6 - - -

Adontay Hart (2005)
Roemar Abijaun Bryan (2005)
Dontay Hart (2005)
Michael Curriah (2004)
Lance Lawerence (2003) x / +1.3 - - - - -

Class 2 Boys Triple Jump · Boys · Class 2 · Final 21/01/2023, 16:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Euan Young (2007) Jamaica College 3838 14.70 PB -0.5
2 Kodi Rickie Jr Edward Grant (2006) Jamaica College 3828 13.68 +2.3
3 Michael Andre Edwards (2007) Jamaica College 3826 13.30 +1.6
4 Donte Redwood (2008) St. Jago HS 3987 12.70 +0.9
5 Danzwell Cain (2007) Excelsior HS 3667 11.68 +1.5
6 Riquelme Reid (2007) Excelsior HS 3678 11.44 +2.4
7 Richard Atkinson (2007) Excelsior HS 3664 11.10 -2.4

Roshawn Onfroy (2007) Kingston College 3847 DNS
Neyo-Gay Barrett (2008) Rhodes Hall HS 3931 DNS
Maurace Johnson (2007) St. Jago HS 3972 NM

Attempts · Class 2 Boys Triple Jump · Boys · Class 2 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Euan Young (2007) 14.70 / -0.5 x / +0.7 14.18 / +2.2 13.89 / +1.9
2 Kodi Rickie Jr Edward Grant (2006) 13.10 / -2.0 13.68 / +2.3 x / +2.0 x / +1.4
3 Michael Andre Edwards (2007) x / +0.6 12.46 / +0.5 x / +1.6 13.30 / +1.6
4 Donte Redwood (2008) 11.87 / -1.5 12.37 / +0.8 12.70 / +0.9 12.41 / +1.6
5 Danzwell Cain (2007) x / -2.6 11.55 / +1.0 11.68 / +1.5
6 Riquelme Reid (2007) x / -2.7 11.44 / +2.4 x / +2.9
7 Richard Atkinson (2007) 11.10 / -2.4 x / +1.1 x / +0.7

Roshawn Onfroy (2007)
Neyo-Gay Barrett (2008)
Maurace Johnson (2007) x / -2.1 x / +2.4 x / +1.3

Men Open Triple Jump · Men · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 15:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Chevaughn Parkinson (2000) GC Foster College 3758 14.87 +1.4

Lushane Wilson (1998) GC Foster College 3767 DNS

Attempts · Men Open Triple Jump · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Chevaughn Parkinson (2000) 14.74 / +2.7 14.87 / +1.4 x / NWI - - -

Lushane Wilson (1998)

Women and High School Triple Jump · Women · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 15:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Celine Riddle (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3811 11.73 PB +0.9
2 Deijanae Bruce (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3622 11.67 +0.8

Serena Marsh (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3643 DNS
Kishauna Francis (2007) St. Catherine HS 4034 DNS
Zaleah Powell (2004) Excelsior HS 3710 DNS
Jade-Ann Smith (2004) Excelsior HS 3715 DNS
Horacia Love (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3642 NM
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Attempts · Women and High School Triple Jump · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Celine Riddle (2004) x / -0.8 x / +0.6 x / +2.5 11.73 / +0.9 - -
2 Deijanae Bruce (2005) x / -0.6 x / -0.6 11.27 / +2.2 11.67 / +0.8 - -

Serena Marsh (2004)
Kishauna Francis (2007)
Zaleah Powell (2004)
Jade-Ann Smith (2004)
Horacia Love (2006) x / +0.5 x / +0.5 x / +1.7 - - -

Class 1 Boys Shot Put (6kg) · Men · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 09:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Raeton Rogers (2005) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4066 15.21 PB
2 Rajay Hemmings (2005) St. Catherine HS 4020 14.52
3 Jonathan Morris (2005) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4063 13.10
4 Thierry Gordon (2005) St. Catherine HS 4018 13.00 PB
5 Javan Forest (2005) Vere Technical HS 4093 12.96
6 Alex Watkins (2003) Dinthill Technical HS 3578 12.82
7 Damari Bryce (2005) St. Jago HS 3959 11.85
8 Dominique Wint (2005) Dinthill Technical HS 3579 11.25
9 Jaheem Layla Williams (2006) St. Mary HS 4079 10.38
10 Timali Sinclair (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3612 9.89
11 Jahiem Mc Carthy (2005) Bustamante HS 3519 9.83
12 Shemar Shaw (2006) Morant Bay HS 3877 9.50
13 Odean Headley (2005) Bustamante HS 4138 9.14
14 Omarian Samuels (2005) Dinthill Technical HS 3576 8.88
15 Keneil Clarke (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3593 7.97
16 Damion Whyte (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3939 7.22

Ricardo Bennett (2005) Bustamante HS 3512 DNS
Ricardo Andra Hayles (2004) Clarendon College 3540 DNS
Norman Smith (2004) St. Jago HS 3993 DNS
Shaiquan Dunn (2005) St. Jago HS 3964 DNS

Attempts · Class 1 Boys Shot Put (6kg) · Men · Class 1 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Raeton Rogers (2005) 14.62 15.21 - 14.95 x x
2 Rajay Hemmings (2005) 13.15 14.36 13.11 14.22 12.73 14.52
3 Jonathan Morris (2005) 12.38 12.38 12.25 13.10 12.74 x
4 Thierry Gordon (2005) - 10.80 12.11 13.00 x 12.88
5 Javan Forest (2005) 12.15 12.33 12.96 12.70 12.85 x
6 Alex Watkins (2003) 12.36 12.39 12.53 12.81 x 12.82
7 Damari Bryce (2005) - - 11.85 x x x
8 Dominique Wint (2005) 9.75 10.48 10.10 10.37 11.17 11.25
9 Jaheem Layla Williams (2006) 9.32 10.38 10.08
10 Timali Sinclair (2005) 8.61 9.73 9.89
11 Jahiem Mc Carthy (2005) - - 9.83
12 Shemar Shaw (2006) 9.43 - 9.50
13 Odean Headley (2005) 8.33 8.67 9.14
14 Omarian Samuels (2005) 8.08 8.88 x
15 Keneil Clarke (2005) 7.71 7.97 7.38
16 Damion Whyte (2005) 7.22 - 7.21

Ricardo Bennett (2005)
Ricardo Andra Hayles (2004)
Norman Smith (2004)
Shaiquan Dunn (2005)

Class 2 Boys Shot Put (5kg) · Boys · Class 2 · Final 21/01/2023, 09:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Christopher Oridge (2007) Vere Technical HS 4096 13.68
2 Dylan Logan (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3603 13.44
3 Gary Michael Genius (2007) Denbigh HS 4129 12.89
4 Trent Obrien Morris (2007) Clarendon College 3542 12.86
5 Nhosona Layla Johnson (2007) St. Mary HS 4077 12.10
6 Darrell Mighty (2006) St. Jago HS 3978 11.20
7 Zachary Roach (2006) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4065 10.70
8 Santino McClean (2007) St. Jago HS 3976 10.60
9 Lawayne Blackwood (2008) Clarendon College 3534 9.24
10 Xavier Gayle (2008) Edwin Allen HS 3599 8.95
11 Malik Mullings (2008) St. Jago HS 3980 8.72
12 Gavino Smith (2007) Dinthill Technical HS 3577 8.20

Joseph Salmon (2007) Clarendon College 3544 NM
Joshua Pinnock (2008) Dinthill Technical HS 3575 NM
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Attempts · Class 2 Boys Shot Put (5kg) · Boys · Class 2 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Christopher Oridge (2007) 12.30 13.68 13.68 12.79 12.80 13.65
2 Dylan Logan (2006) 12.10 12.11 x x 13.44 9.98
3 Gary Michael Genius (2007) 11.28 12.89 11.58 x x 11.61
4 Trent Obrien Morris (2007) x 11.85 12.86 x 12.54 12.20
5 Nhosona Layla Johnson (2007) 10.65 11.61 11.34 10.96 11.42 12.10
6 Darrell Mighty (2006) 10.85 9.65 x 10.49 10.78 11.20
7 Zachary Roach (2006) 9.76 x 10.70 10.29 9.34 9.75
8 Santino McClean (2007) 10.44 9.61 9.31 10.00 x 10.60
9 Lawayne Blackwood (2008) 9.24 x x
10 Xavier Gayle (2008) 8.51 8.95 8.76
11 Malik Mullings (2008) 8.44 7.86 8.72
12 Gavino Smith (2007) x x 8.20

Joseph Salmon (2007) x x x
Joshua Pinnock (2008) x x x

Senior Men Shot Put (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 11:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Shamar Reid (2002) 3505 16.17 PB
2 Moses Parkinson (1998) GC Foster College 3759 16.13
3 O'Neil Collins (2001) Throwers R Us 4090 15.09
4 Franklin Taylor (1995) Throwers R Us 4125 12.00
5 Jaheim Johnson (2003) Mico University 3859 10.40

Attempts · Senior Men Shot Put (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Shamar Reid (2002) 16.17 x x 15.47 15.45 15.64
2 Moses Parkinson (1998) 16.13 x x 15.56 x 16.00
3 O'Neil Collins (2001) 13.51 14.29 14.79 14.74 13.98 15.09
4 Franklin Taylor (1995) 11.48 10.65 11.09 11.07 11.14 12.00
5 Jaheim Johnson (2003) 8.38 x 7.75 8.05 7.77 10.40

Class 1 Girls Shot Put (4kg) · Women · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Rochele Solmon (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3654 13.82
2 Cedricka Williams (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3821 12.24
3 Athilia Pryce (2005) Clarendon College 3555 11.82 PB
4 Altonique James (2005) Excelsior HS 3702 11.40 PB
5 Janiel Montaque (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3801 11.21
6 Edna Ball (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 3580 10.99
7 Abigail Martin (2004) St. Jago HS 4004 10.86
8 Asanneya Tomlin (2005) St. Jago HS 4010 10.63
9 Oshari Oshanti Buchanon (2005) St. Catherine HS 4030 10.43
10 Camellia Dawkins (2003) Edwin Allen HS 3627 9.72
11 Johnella Jones (2005) St. Jago HS 4003 9.63
12 Carla Kay Belinda Brown (2005) Clarendon College 3547 9.51
13 Shanara Nickalah Richards (2004) Clarendon College 3556 9.10
14 Kiara South (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3655 8.10
15 Neivia Daley (2005) Morant Bay HS 3883 7.00

Serena Marsh (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3643 DNS
Summer Sanderson (2005) Excelsior HS 3713 DNS
Kendra Gayle (2005) Vere Technical HS 4108 DNS
Omarian Constable (2005) Excelsior HS 3691 DNS
Imani Lowe (2005) St. Catherine HS 4039 DNS
Brianna Martin (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 3587 DNS
Briana Jhenelle Wright (2004) Denbigh HS 3568 DNS

Attempts · Class 1 Girls Shot Put (4kg) · Women · Class 1 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Rochele Solmon (2004) 13.63 13.51 x 13.65 13.12 13.82
2 Cedricka Williams (2004) 12.18 x x x 11.10 12.24
3 Athilia Pryce (2005) 11.17 11.82 x x 10.55 10.91
4 Altonique James (2005) 10.67 11.40 11.04 11.33 10.35 10.25
5 Janiel Montaque (2004) 10.00 11.21 10.35 10.63 11.02 x
6 Edna Ball (2004) 10.36 9.70 10.99 10.67 x 10.65
7 Abigail Martin (2004) 10.38 9.80 10.86 x x 10.61
8 Asanneya Tomlin (2005) x 10.63 x r
9 Oshari Oshanti Buchanon (2005) x x 10.43
10 Camellia Dawkins (2003) 9.72 x 9.43
11 Johnella Jones (2005) 9.63 9.61 9.48
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12 Carla Kay Belinda Brown (2005) 9.00 x 9.51
13 Shanara Nickalah Richards (2004) 8.67 x 9.10
14 Kiara South (2005) - - 8.10
15 Neivia Daley (2005) 5.89 7.00 6.43

Serena Marsh (2004)
Summer Sanderson (2005)
Kendra Gayle (2005)
Omarian Constable (2005)
Imani Lowe (2005)
Brianna Martin (2004)
Briana Jhenelle Wright (2004)

Class 2 Girls Shot Put (3kg) · Girls · Class 2 · Final 21/01/2023, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Kimeka Smith (2006) St. Jago HS 4008 13.65
2 Able Deborah Mills (2007) St. Catherine HS 4041 13.57
3 Marla-Kay Lampart (2007) Clarendon College 3552 13.34
4 Dianjah Shaw (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3651 13.22
5 Rehanna Biggs (2006) St. Jago HS 3999 12.86
6 Shamoye Morris (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3646 12.45 PB
7 Gianna Clayton (2006) Excelsior HS 3690 12.01
8 Najhada Seymoure (2006) Excelsior HS 3714 11.78 PB
9 Calecia Niela Dacosta (2006) Denbigh HS 4130 11.62
10 Shantangelo Zandria Williams (2007) Denbigh HS 4131 11.50
11 Abbygale West (2006) Holmwood Technical HS 3819 11.50
12 Trevisha Z. Parchment (2007) Excelsior HS 3709 11.48
13 Naskeikea Spence (2007) Holmwood Technical HS 3815 11.15
14 Kahllah Bailey (2005) Excelsior HS 3684 11.07
15 Makayla Reid (2007) Denbigh HS 3566 10.72
16 Sherona Brown (2007) Denbigh HS 3563 10.14
17 Katie Gordon (2006) Excelsior HS 3696 9.90
18 Kandean Harris (2006) Morant Bay HS 3886 9.12
19 Lamoy Livingston (2006) Excelsior HS 3706 8.54
20 Martina Miller (2007) St. Jago HS 4006 8.18
21 Akayla Brown (2006) Excelsior HS 3687 7.46

Saniya Watt (2005) St. Catherine HS 4049 DNS
Recann Walker (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3660 DNS
Alliah Gittens (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3633 DNS
Chelsea Eccleston (2005) Vere Technical HS 4105 DNS
Horacia Love (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3642 DNS
Ishna James (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3637 DNS
Kasheena Dubidad (2005) Vere Technical HS 4103 DNS
Shamoyea Morris (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3647 DNS

Attempts · Class 2 Girls Shot Put (3kg) · Girls · Class 2 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Kimeka Smith (2006) 12.80 x 12.64 13.27 13.65 x
2 Able Deborah Mills (2007) 13.57 11.40 13.10 x 11.79 12.93
3 Marla-Kay Lampart (2007) 12.06 x 11.99 13.34 x x
4 Dianjah Shaw (2007) 12.04 12.24 12.95 11.95 12.40 13.22
5 Rehanna Biggs (2006) 12.69 x 12.20 12.86 x x
6 Shamoye Morris (2006) 12.27 12.28 x 12.12 12.45 11.93
7 Gianna Clayton (2006) 10.94 12.01 11.77 11.40 x 11.52
8 Najhada Seymoure (2006) x 11.78 10.93 11.18 x 11.49
9 Calecia Niela Dacosta (2006) 11.62 9.66 10.33
10 Shantangelo Zandria Williams (2007) 11.50 10.64 11.40
11 Abbygale West (2006) x 11.50 x
12 Trevisha Z. Parchment (2007) 11.11 x 11.48
13 Naskeikea Spence (2007) 11.09 11.15 11.03
14 Kahllah Bailey (2005) 9.73 11.07 10.02
15 Makayla Reid (2007) 10.43 9.33 10.72
16 Sherona Brown (2007) 9.67 10.08 10.14
17 Katie Gordon (2006) 9.88 9.90 9.74
18 Kandean Harris (2006) 8.48 9.12 9.08
19 Lamoy Livingston (2006) 8.54 8.33 7.69
20 Martina Miller (2007) 7.64 7.77 8.18
21 Akayla Brown (2006) 6.96 6.64 7.46

Saniya Watt (2005)
Recann Walker (2006)
Alliah Gittens (2006)
Chelsea Eccleston (2005)
Horacia Love (2006)
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Ishna James (2006)
Kasheena Dubidad (2005)
Shamoyea Morris (2006)

Senior Women Shot Put (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 15:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Samantha Hall (1993) Legacy Athletics 3855 14.11
2 Shatoy Chambers (2001) Mico University 3864 12.30
3 Taleen Gardon (2001) Mico University 3865 10.70
4 Ashley Robinson (2004) Mico University 3866 9.69

Attempts · Senior Women Shot Put (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Samantha Hall (1993) 13.91 13.68 12.99 13.57 13.70 14.11
2 Shatoy Chambers (2001) 11.28 11.54 11.44 11.80 12.30 11.87
3 Taleen Gardon (2001) 10.70 x x x 10.21 x
4 Ashley Robinson (2004) 9.69 9.05 x 8.91 8.45 9.10

Class 1 Boys Discus Throw (1.75kg) · Men · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 14:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Shaiquan Dunn (2005) St. Jago HS 3964 56.65 PB
2 Rajay Hemmings (2005) St. Catherine HS 4020 48.65
3 Alex Watkins (2003) Dinthill Technical HS 3578 47.36
4 Rushane Baugh (2005) St. Jago HS 3954 42.25 PB
5 Thierry Gordon (2005) St. Catherine HS 4018 39.60
6 Raeton Rogers (2005) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4066 36.56 PB
7 Jonathan Morris (2005) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4063 35.66
8 Dejaughn Hadad (2006) Holmwood Technical HS 3778 32.24
9 Keneil Clarke (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3593 31.09
10 Omarian Samuels (2005) Dinthill Technical HS 3576 30.92
11 Vonwayne Hudson (2002) 3503 29.04
12 Jaheem Layla Williams (2006) St. Mary HS 4079 26.32
13 Jahiem Mc Carthy (2005) Bustamante HS 3519 22.48
14 Timali Sinclair (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3612 21.53

Damion Whyte (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3939 DNS
Shemar Shaw (2006) Morant Bay HS 3877 DNS
James Michael Coley (2004) Clarendon College 3537 DNS
Norman Smith (2004) St. Jago HS 3993 DNS
Ricardo Bennett (2005) Bustamante HS 3512 DNS
Ricardo Andra Hayles (2004) Clarendon College 3540 DNS
Javier Morrison (2003) Dinthill Technical HS 4136 DNS

Attempts · Class 1 Boys Discus Throw (1.75kg) · Men · Class 1 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Shaiquan Dunn (2005) x 53.74 48.89 x 56.65 x
2 Rajay Hemmings (2005) 48.65 43.32 x x 40.07 x
3 Alex Watkins (2003) x 42.86 42.42 47.36 40.65 44.73
4 Rushane Baugh (2005) 40.02 41.53 x x 41.88 42.25
5 Thierry Gordon (2005) 32.14 x 35.87 39.60 38.74 35.55
6 Raeton Rogers (2005) x x 36.56 x x x
7 Jonathan Morris (2005) x x 35.66 x 34.30 35.52
8 Dejaughn Hadad (2006) 32.24 31.93 29.61 31.21 x x
9 Keneil Clarke (2005) x 27.25 31.09
10 Omarian Samuels (2005) 28.37 27.23 30.92
11 Vonwayne Hudson (2002) 29.04 x x
12 Jaheem Layla Williams (2006) 25.21 26.32 x
13 Jahiem Mc Carthy (2005) 22.48 x 21.75
14 Timali Sinclair (2005) 18.77 20.11 21.53

Damion Whyte (2005)
Shemar Shaw (2006)
James Michael Coley (2004)
Norman Smith (2004)
Ricardo Bennett (2005)
Ricardo Andra Hayles (2004)
Javier Morrison (2003)

Class 2 Boys Discus Throw (1.5kg) · Boys · Class 2 · Final 21/01/2023, 14:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Joseph Salmon (2007) Clarendon College 3544 44.92
2 Dylan Logan (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3603 39.37
3 Trent Obrien Morris (2007) Clarendon College 3542 36.94
4 Zachary Roach (2006) St. Elizabeth Technical HS 4065 35.71
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5 Santino McClean (2007) St. Jago HS 3976 34.18
6 Djorn Woodbine (2007) St. Jago HS 3996 33.08
7 Nhosona Layla Johnson (2007) St. Mary HS 4077 31.21
8 Xavier Gayle (2008) Edwin Allen HS 3599 28.17
9 Gary Michael Genius (2007) Denbigh HS 4129 26.15
10 Lawayne Blackwood (2008) Clarendon College 3534 25.40
11 Malik Mullings (2008) St. Jago HS 3980 25.21
12 Gavino Smith (2007) Dinthill Technical HS 3577 22.22

Christopher Oridge (2007) Vere Technical HS 4096 DNS

Attempts · Class 2 Boys Discus Throw (1.5kg) · Boys · Class 2 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Joseph Salmon (2007) x 43.43 43.43 x 44.92
2 Dylan Logan (2006) x 39.37 39.37 x x x
3 Trent Obrien Morris (2007) 27.71 34.52 36.94 35.41 x 35.52
4 Zachary Roach (2006) x 31.43 32.91 32.73 35.71 x
5 Santino McClean (2007) 30.51 34.18 34.18 30.20 33.21
6 Djorn Woodbine (2007) 32.76 32.46 32.76 33.08 26.61 29.71
7 Nhosona Layla Johnson (2007) 29.91 30.45 30.45 31.21 x x
8 Xavier Gayle (2008) 28.17 26.21 28.17 26.28 25.21 27.11
9 Gary Michael Genius (2007) 26.15 x 26.15
10 Lawayne Blackwood (2008) 25.40 19.32 25.40
11 Malik Mullings (2008) 24.28 25.21 25.21
12 Gavino Smith (2007) x 22.22 22.22

Christopher Oridge (2007)

Men Open Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 11:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Fedrick Andray Dacres (1994) Reckless Control 3929 63.82
2 Chad Dimitri Wright (1991) Legacy Athletics 3854 58.62
3 Glenford Watson (1995) 3508 58.60
4 Shamar Reid (2002) 3505 54.45 PB
5 Ricardo Andra Hayles (2004) Clarendon College 3540 52.46
6 O'Neil Collins (2001) Throwers R Us 4090 42.86
7 Franklin Taylor (1995) Throwers R Us 4125 41.25

Kai Chang (2000) Reckless Control 3928 DNS
Travis Smikle (1992) Reckless Control 3930 DNS

Attempts · Men Open Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Fedrick Andray Dacres (1994) 61.82 63.27 x x 63.82 63.36
2 Chad Dimitri Wright (1991) 57.36 58.62 54.10 x 57.54 58.15
3 Glenford Watson (1995) x 48.48 51.20 52.08 x 58.60
4 Shamar Reid (2002) x x 52.40 54.45 x 52.80
5 Ricardo Andra Hayles (2004) 50.16 x x x 52.46 x
6 O'Neil Collins (2001) x x x x 42.86 x
7 Franklin Taylor (1995) 41.25 39.70 x 37.92 39.70 x

Kai Chang (2000)
Travis Smikle (1992)

Class 1 Girls Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 11:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Cedricka Williams (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3821 53.12
2 Abigail Martin (2004) St. Jago HS 4004 49.01
3 Rochele Solmon (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3654 44.33
4 Shanara Nickalah Richards (2004) Clarendon College 3556 41.57
5 Athilia Pryce (2005) Clarendon College 3555 40.07
6 Janiel Montaque (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3801 38.73
7 Carla Kay Belinda Brown (2005) Clarendon College 3547 38.27
8 Briana Jhenelle Wright (2004) Denbigh HS 3568 31.38
9 Camellia Dawkins (2003) Edwin Allen HS 3627 31.02
10 Altonique James (2005) Excelsior HS 3702 30.92 PB
11 Edna Ball (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 3580 30.56
12 Johnella Jones (2005) St. Jago HS 4003 28.38
13 Oshari Oshanti Buchanon (2005) St. Catherine HS 4030 27.88
14 Imani Lowe (2005) St. Catherine HS 4039 26.70
15 Neivia Daley (2005) Morant Bay HS 3883 19.20

Brandine Harris (2005) St. Jago HS 4001 NM

Attempts · Class 1 Girls Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Class 1 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Cedricka Williams (2004) 48.52 53.12 x x 49.75 51.64
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2 Abigail Martin (2004) 48.00 x 48.27 42.50 49.01 x
3 Rochele Solmon (2004) x 43.23 43.51 41.16 43.40 44.33
4 Shanara Nickalah Richards (2004) 40.51 41.57 x x x x
5 Athilia Pryce (2005) 34.10 x x 37.94 32.74 40.07
6 Janiel Montaque (2004) x x 35.45 38.73 x 37.80
7 Carla Kay Belinda Brown (2005) 38.27 x 35.27 x 32.69 35.50
8 Briana Jhenelle Wright (2004) x 31.38 x 26.63 31.17 x
9 Camellia Dawkins (2003) x 31.02 30.93
10 Altonique James (2005) 30.92 28.16 28.28
11 Edna Ball (2004) x 30.56 29.92
12 Johnella Jones (2005) 28.38 x x
13 Oshari Oshanti Buchanon (2005) 27.88 x x
14 Imani Lowe (2005) x x 26.70
15 Neivia Daley (2005) 17.52 19.20 16.21

Brandine Harris (2005) x x x

Class 2 Girls Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · Class 2 · Final 21/01/2023, 09:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Najhada Seymoure (2006) Excelsior HS 3714 44.92
2 Rehanna Biggs (2006) St. Jago HS 3999 44.88 PB
3 Shamoyea Morris (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3647 43.89 PB
4 Dianjah Shaw (2007) Edwin Allen HS 3651 42.41
5 Marla-Kay Lampart (2007) Clarendon College 3552 40.70 PB
6 Kimeka Smith (2006) St. Jago HS 4008 39.49
7 Abbygale West (2006) Holmwood Technical HS 3819 37.74 PB
8 Shantangelo Zandria Williams (2007) Denbigh HS 4131 37.54
9 Shamoye Morris (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3646 36.57
10 Trevisha Z. Parchment (2007) Excelsior HS 3709 35.93 PB
11 Lennita Douglas (2006) Holmwood Technical HS 3790 35.78
12 Able Deborah Mills (2007) St. Catherine HS 4041 35.55 PB
13 Naskeikea Spence (2007) Holmwood Technical HS 3815 35.29
14 Gianna Clayton (2006) Excelsior HS 3690 32.28
15 Ramona Freemantle (2007) Vere Technical HS 4107 31.74
16 Alliah Gittens (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3633 31.36
17 Akayla Brown (2006) Excelsior HS 3687 30.25
18 Richelle McLean (2005) St. Jago HS 4005 26.56
19 Lamoy Livingston (2006) Excelsior HS 3706 26.36
20 Kandean Harris (2006) Morant Bay HS 3886 20.67
21 Sherona Brown (2007) Denbigh HS 3563 20.50

Chelsea Eccleston (2005) Vere Technical HS 4105 DNS
Saniya Watt (2005) St. Catherine HS 4049 DNS
Recann Walker (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3660 DNS
Kasheena Dubidad (2005) Vere Technical HS 4103 DNS
Regena Case (2006) Holmwood Technical HS 3788 NM

Attempts · Class 2 Girls Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · Class 2 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Najhada Seymoure (2006) 38.20 43.69 41.77 x 44.92 39.98
2 Rehanna Biggs (2006) 44.88 36.04 41.89 36.45 40.40 x
3 Shamoyea Morris (2006) 40.22 41.14 43.89 39.63 38.36 40.17
4 Dianjah Shaw (2007) x x 40.96 37.56 38.16 42.41
5 Marla-Kay Lampart (2007) 40.70 39.75 x 38.52 38.96 38.48
6 Kimeka Smith (2006) 34.72 35.88 36.61 36.63 x 39.49
7 Abbygale West (2006) x x 37.74 35.34 30.48 x
8 Shantangelo Zandria Williams (2007) x 37.54 37.03 36.62 34.81 x
9 Shamoye Morris (2006) 33.88 36.57 34.32
10 Trevisha Z. Parchment (2007) 35.93 35.26 x
11 Lennita Douglas (2006) 35.78 x 34.10
12 Able Deborah Mills (2007) x 35.55 35.48
13 Naskeikea Spence (2007) 31.10 35.29 33.25
14 Gianna Clayton (2006) 28.50 29.58 32.28
15 Ramona Freemantle (2007) 31.74 x 28.70
16 Alliah Gittens (2006) 31.36 28.18 29.22
17 Akayla Brown (2006) 29.08 30.25 x
18 Richelle McLean (2005) 26.56 25.55 x
19 Lamoy Livingston (2006) 22.22 26.36 25.36
20 Kandean Harris (2006) x x 20.67
21 Sherona Brown (2007) 17.62 19.47 20.50

Chelsea Eccleston (2005)
Saniya Watt (2005)
Recann Walker (2006)
Kasheena Dubidad (2005)
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Regena Case (2006) x x x

Class 3 Girls Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · Class 3 · Final 21/01/2023, 09:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Jessica Jayda Thompson (2008) St. Jago HS 4009 34.00
2 Jamelia Young (2008) Clarendon College 3560 32.39
3 Kimoya Messam (2007) Vere Technical HS 4112 31.60
4 Kayla Honeywell (2007) Excelsior HS 3700 30.93
5 Shandre Brown (2008) Edwin Allen HS 3621 27.84
6 Fabiana Perry (2008) St. Jago HS 4007 27.28
7 Tianna Morgan (2008) Holmwood Technical HS 3802 26.20
8 Isabel Anais Gordon (2007) St. Jago HS 4000 23.80
9 Rogeca Ferguson (2007) Dinthill Technical HS 3583 23.71
10 Zean Falconer (2007) Denbigh HS 3564 23.27
11 Natalia Pitterson (2007) Clarendon College 3554 22.01
12 Gisan Ashley (2008) Excelsior HS 3682 21.67
13 Kerie Williams (2008) Edwin Allen HS 3661 21.04
14 Brihana McCalla (2008) St. Catherine HS 4040 20.60
15 Ajah Layla Kirkland (2008) St. Mary HS 4085 20.10
16 Akeelah Ellis (2007) St. Catherine HS 4032 19.23
17 Ranique Richards (2009) St. Mary HS 4087 15.96
18 Kahla Marriott (2007) Excelsior HS 3707 14.60

Attempts · Class 3 Girls Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · Class 3 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Jessica Jayda Thompson (2008) x 28.00 x 28.09 34.00 32.15
2 Jamelia Young (2008) 32.39 32.00 26.75 x 29.69 29.80
3 Kimoya Messam (2007) 26.80 27.80 27.38 x 26.56 31.60
4 Kayla Honeywell (2007) 27.75 29.24 30.29 23.83 25.84 30.93
5 Shandre Brown (2008) 22.63 27.84 22.47 22.69 24.15 24.96
6 Fabiana Perry (2008) 23.11 27.28 23.88 22.75 x 25.69
7 Tianna Morgan (2008) 24.42 x 26.20 23.23 x 22.18
8 Isabel Anais Gordon (2007) 17.86 20.44 23.80 22.54 22.48 x
9 Rogeca Ferguson (2007) 21.52 17.06 23.71
10 Zean Falconer (2007) 23.27 x x
11 Natalia Pitterson (2007) 20.10 22.01 21.69
12 Gisan Ashley (2008) 21.43 16.94 21.67
13 Kerie Williams (2008) 20.62 x 21.04
14 Brihana McCalla (2008) x 20.60 x
15 Ajah Layla Kirkland (2008) x 19.00 20.10
16 Akeelah Ellis (2007) x x 19.23
17 Ranique Richards (2009) x 14.78 15.96
18 Kahla Marriott (2007) x x 14.60

Open Women Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 11:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Samantha Hall (1993) Legacy Athletics 3855 57.80
2 Shatoy Chambers (2001) Mico University 3864 36.86 PB
3 Taleen Gardon (2001) Mico University 3865 33.45

Attempts · Open Women Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Samantha Hall (1993) 53.69 52.80 50.04 53.04 x 57.80
2 Shatoy Chambers (2001) x x 35.90 x x 36.86
3 Taleen Gardon (2001) x x 33.45 x x x

High School Boys Open Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Dorian Daniel Sway Charles (2005) Jamaica College 3823 58.89
2 Lebron James (2005) Jamaica College 3831 56.41
3 Jemar Ferguson (2005) Jamaica College 3827 51.84
4 James Michael Coley (2004) Clarendon College 3537 48.15
5 Jayvoni Neckles (2006) Jamaica College 3833 45.14
6 Dominique Wint (2005) Dinthill Technical HS 3579 43.47
7 Javan Forest (2005) Vere Technical HS 4093 40.33
8 Dylan Logan (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3603 37.62
9 Damion Whyte (2005) Rhodes Hall HS 3939 35.04
10 Rushane Baugh (2005) St. Jago HS 3954 34.30
11 Keneil Clarke (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3593 32.81
12 Vonwayne Hudson (2002) Dinthill Technical HS 3503 32.30
13 Garrette Lake (2005) St. Jago HS 3974 31.62
14 Ronaldo Rowan Hunt (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 4137 31.46
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15 Aleem De Fratais (2005) Bustamante HS 3514 31.29
16 Shemar Shaw (2006) Morant Bay HS 3877 31.24
17 Jahmario Wallen (2004) St. Jago HS 3994 29.26
18 Lloyd Lugg Jr. (2006) Ferncourt HS 3733 25.70

Peterson Daniel (2005) Edwin Allen HS 3596 DNS
Gabriel Lim (2003) Jamaica College 3832 DNS

Attempts · High School Boys Open Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · Class 1 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Dorian Daniel Sway Charles (2005) 52.35 58.89 50.58 x x 58.58
2 Lebron James (2005) 56.35 55.26 53.16 54.21 56.41 50.07
3 Jemar Ferguson (2005) x x 49.08 51.84 x 48.77
4 James Michael Coley (2004) 41.81 48.15 42.55 43.14 45.67 44.80
5 Jayvoni Neckles (2006) 44.80 x x 42.80 41.51 45.14
6 Dominique Wint (2005) x 43.47 42.50 40.40 42.66 43.29
7 Javan Forest (2005) 33.07 39.06 x 35.80 39.14 40.33
8 Dylan Logan (2006) 26.31 36.19 35.76 x 31.40 37.62
9 Damion Whyte (2005) 31.95 28.79 35.04
10 Rushane Baugh (2005) 34.30 x 28.96
11 Keneil Clarke (2005) 26.21 x 32.81
12 Vonwayne Hudson (2002) 27.80 x 32.30
13 Garrette Lake (2005) x 30.81 31.62
14 Ronaldo Rowan Hunt (2004) x 28.13 31.46
15 Aleem De Fratais (2005) 27.10 27.91 31.29
16 Shemar Shaw (2006) 29.20 26.78 31.24
17 Jahmario Wallen (2004) x 29.26 x
18 Lloyd Lugg Jr. (2006) x 24.06 25.70

Peterson Daniel (2005)
Gabriel Lim (2003)

Men Open Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 09:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Elvis Graham (1996) GC Foster College 3751 73.47
2 Zaavan Richards (1995) 3506 67.67
3 Devon Spencer (1994) MVP 3911 62.19

Vonwayne Hudson (2002) 3503 DNS

Attempts · Men Open Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Elvis Graham (1996) 67.67 72.30 72.09 71.32 71.61 73.47
2 Zaavan Richards (1995) 60.22 65.71 67.67 x x x
3 Devon Spencer (1994) 61.91 59.60 62.19 61.95 60.40 x

Vonwayne Hudson (2002)

Women and High School Girls Javelin Throw (600g) · Women · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 13:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Sheniela Williams (2004) Edwin Allen HS 3662 39.37 PB
2 Alliah Gittens (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3633 37.00
3 Regena Case (2006) Holmwood Technical HS 3788 32.19
4 Tameicia Binda (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 3581 31.44 PB
5 Laquay Harrison (2005) Clarendon College 3551 31.10
6 Ramona Freemantle (2007) Vere Technical HS 4107 29.51
7 Chelsea Eccleston (2005) Vere Technical HS 4105 28.71
8 Calecia Niela Dacosta (2006) Denbigh HS 4130 27.27
9 Cedricka Williams (2004) Holmwood Technical HS 3821 27.00
10 Kendra Gayle (2005) Vere Technical HS 4108 21.91
11 Shamoyea Morris (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3647 21.64
12 Tamar Austin (2006) Excelsior HS 3683 21.55
13 Kandean Harris (2006) Morant Bay HS 3886 21.36
14 Kahllah Bailey (2005) Excelsior HS 3684 18.91
15 Leojai Hibbert (2004) St. Jago HS 4002 17.92
16 Brianna Martin (2004) Dinthill Technical HS 3587 15.23
17 Kyandra Salmon (2007) Dinthill Technical HS 3589 12.36

Kasheena Dubidad (2005) Vere Technical HS 4103 DNS
Imani Lowe (2005) St. Catherine HS 4039 DNS
Shamoye Morris (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3646 DNS
Kimoya Messam (2007) Vere Technical HS 4112 DNS
Neivia Daley (2005) Morant Bay HS 3883 NM
Recann Walker (2006) Edwin Allen HS 3660 NM

Attempts · Women and High School Girls Javelin Throw (600g) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
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1 Sheniela Williams (2004) 35.85 32.79 34.66 39.37 37.95 35.47
2 Alliah Gittens (2006) 30.59 37.00 x 34.85 34.78 33.61
3 Regena Case (2006) 32.19 x 27.76 25.04 28.60 25.82
4 Tameicia Binda (2004) 23.16 27.02 29.96 31.44 30.22 x
5 Laquay Harrison (2005) 29.81 31.10 26.34 26.70 x 27.13
6 Ramona Freemantle (2007) 29.11 26.40 29.51 x x 23.08
7 Chelsea Eccleston (2005) 28.59 28.71 x x x x
8 Calecia Niela Dacosta (2006) 21.98 23.81 27.27 x x 22.80
9 Cedricka Williams (2004) x 27.00 r
10 Kendra Gayle (2005) 20.44 21.91 20.30
11 Shamoyea Morris (2006) 20.06 19.74 21.64
12 Tamar Austin (2006) 21.34 19.11 21.55
13 Kandean Harris (2006) 19.03 19.10 21.36
14 Kahllah Bailey (2005) 18.84 18.91 x
15 Leojai Hibbert (2004) 16.22 17.92 17.57
16 Brianna Martin (2004) 15.22 15.23 x
17 Kyandra Salmon (2007) x x 12.36

Kasheena Dubidad (2005)
Imani Lowe (2005)
Shamoye Morris (2006)
Kimoya Messam (2007)
Neivia Daley (2005) x r
Recann Walker (2006) x x x

Class 1 Boys 4x100m · Men · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 10:55
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap
1 EAHS Edwin Allen HS EDW B 5 41.63
2 Excelsior HS Excelsior HS XLCR B 3 41.93
3 STGC St. George's College STG B 4 43.82
4 Bustamante HS Bustamante HS BUS B 7 44.23

Morant Bay HS Morant Bay HS MRB B 2 DNS
St. Jago HS St. Jago HS STJ B 6 DNS

Class 2 Boys 4x100m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group A (of 2) 21/01/2023, 11:00
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap
1 Excelsior HS Excelsior HS XLCR B 7 44.11
2 EAHS Edwin Allen HS EDW B 5 44.77
3 Clarendon College Clarendon College CC B 1 44.87
4 St Caths St. Catherine HS STC B 8 44.91
5 STGC B St. George's College STG B B 3 45.46
6 Denbigh HS Denbigh HS DEN B 2 46.28
7 Bustamante HS Bustamante HS BUS B 4 47.71
8 Dinthill Technical HS Dinthill Technical HS DIN B 6 49.79

Class 2 Boys 4x100m · Boys · Class 2 · Final · Group B (of 2) 21/01/2023, 11:05
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap

STGC St. George's College STG B 2 DNS
Morant Bay HS Morant Bay HS MRB B 3 DNS
St. Jago HS St. Jago HS STJ B 4 DNS

Class 3 Boys 4x100m · Boys · Class 3 · Final · Group A (of 2) 21/01/2023, 11:10
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap
1 Excelsior HS Excelsior HS XLCR B 5 46.10
2 Holmwood Technical Holmwood Technical HS HOL B 6 46.40
3 Ferncourt HS Ferncourt HS FER B 8 47.08
4 EAHS Edwin Allen HS EDW B 3 48.03
5 Denbigh HS Denbigh HS DEN B 4 49.28
6 STGC St. George's College STG B 7 49.62
7 STGC B St. George's College STG B B 1 50.45

Morant Bay HS Morant Bay HS MRB B 2 DNF

Class 3 Boys 4x100m · Boys · Class 3 · Final · Group B (of 2) 21/01/2023, 11:15
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap

St jago St. Jago HS STJ B A 2 DNS
St jago St. Jago HS STJ B B 3 DNS

Senior Men 4x100m · Men · Senior · Final 21/01/2023, 11:18
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap
1 GCFC A GCF A 3 40.65
2 GCFC B GCF B 5 41.57

GCFC St. Vincent GCF V 4 DNF
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Class 1 Girls 4x100m · Women · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 10:30
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap
1 Edwin Allen HS Edwin Allen HS EDW G 5 46.11
2 Holmwood Technical HS Holmwood Technical HS HOL G 6 46.56
3 Conquerors St. Catherine HS STC G 4 47.01
4 Excelsior HS Excelsior HS XLCR G 3 47.94

Class 2 Girls 4x100m · Girls · Class 2 · Final 21/01/2023, 10:35
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap
1 Holmwood Technical HS Holmwood Technical HS HOL G 3 46.62
2 Edwin Allen HS Edwin Allen HS EDW G 4 47.88
3 Conquerors St. Catherine HS STC G 6 48.04
4 Excelsior HS Excelsior HS XLCR G 5 49.61
5 Bustamante HS Bustamante HS BUS G 2 53.62

Class 3 Girls 4x100m · Girls · Class 3 · Final 21/01/2023, 10:40
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap
1 Excelsior HS Excelsior HS XLCR G 4 47.74
2 Holmwood Technical HS Holmwood Technical HS HOL G 3 48.21
3 Edwin Allen HS Edwin Allen HS EDW G 2 49.51
4 Ferncourt HS Ferncourt HS FER G 7 50.25
5 Dinthill Technical HS Dinthill Technical HS DIN G 6 52.81

Conquerors St. Catherine HS STC G 5 DNS

Class 4 Girls 4x100m · Girls · Class 4 · Final 21/01/2023, 10:45
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap
1 Holmwood Technical HS Holmwood Technical HS HOL G 7 49.45
2 Edwin Allen HS Edwin Allen HS EDW G 6 50.17
3 Conquerors St. Catherine HS STC G 4 52.06
4 Clarendon College Clarendon College CC G 5 52.68
5 Morant Bay HS Morant Bay HS MRB G 2 53.35
6 Excelsior HS Excelsior HS XLCR G 3 53.40
7 Dinthill Technical HS Dinthill Technical HS DIN G 8 54.07
8 Ferncourt HS Ferncourt HS FER G 1 54.60

High School Boys Open 4x400m · Men · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 15:55
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap
1 EAHS Edwin Allen HS EDW B 5 3:18.62
2 Excelsior HS Excelsior HS XLCR B 2 3:23.72
3 Dinthill Technical HS Dinthill Technical HS DIN B 3 3:26.03
4 Falc Falcons TC FAL B 4 3:29.49
5 Bustamante HS Bustamante HS BUS B 7 3:35.13
6 Ferncourt HS Ferncourt HS FER B 1 3:35.58
7 Denbigh HS Denbigh HS DEN B 8 3:40.17

St. Jago HS St. Jago HS STJ B 6 DNS

High School Girls Open 4x400m · Women · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 15:45
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane React. Result Split Lap
1 Holmwood Technical HS Holmwood Technical HS HOL G 3 3:38.12
2 Edwin Allen HS Edwin Allen HS EDW G 4 3:42.62
3 Holmwood technical B Holmwood Technical HS 1 3:50.09
4 Ferncourt HS Ferncourt HS FER G 6 4:10.54
5 Denbigh HS Denbigh HS DEN G 8 4:14.34
6 Dinthill Technical HS Dinthill Technical HS DIN G 5 4:19.52
7 Bustamante HS Bustamante HS BUS G 2 4:23.70

Conquerors St. Catherine HS STC G 7 DNS

High School Boys Open 4x800m · Men · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 09:40
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane Result Split Lap

Bustamante HS Bustamante HS BUS B 3 DNS
EAHS Edwin Allen HS EDW B 4 DNS

High School Girls Open 4x800m · Women · Class 1 · Final 21/01/2023, 09:25
Place Relay team Club/School Bib Lane Result Split Lap
1 Holmwood Technical HS Holmwood Technical HS HOL G 5 8:52.99
2 Edwin Allen HS Edwin Allen HS EDW G 4 9:05.40

Conquerors St. Catherine HS STC G 3 DNS
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